


Mailing List for Transfer Final 
Certificate(s) 

Transfer Application: T-1 2378 

Certificate: 95570 
95571 
95572 
95573 
95574 

(C-46775) 
(C-55569) 
(C-55570) 
(C-55571) 
(C-85182) 

Certificate/Transfer Holder: (include copy of map) 

SHIRLEY M. THOMPSON 
53743 HWY 78 
BURNS OR 97720 

Copies Mailed 

by: ~ 
STAFF) 

Is the Permit Holder(s) of record currently identified as a landowner of any tax lots involved as confi rmed by the 
County records? YES 

Copies of Final Certificate to be sent to: 

1. Vault 
2. File 

Other persons to receive copies: (include map): 

1. DeJarnatt Land Surveys Inc. 
Gary Lee DeJarnatt, CWRE 
20735 Double Peaks Dr. 
Bend, OR. 97701-8715 

2. John Short 
PO Box 1830 
Bend, OR. 97709 

Record Marking(s): 
1. Original Application# G-6148 

Old Certificate# 46775 
2. Original Application# G-6056 

Old Certificate# 55569 
3. Original Application# G-8801 

Old Certificate# 55570 
4. Original Application# G-8973 

Old Certificate# 55571 
5. Original Application# G-12817 

Old Certificate# 85182 



ST ATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF HARNEY 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO 

SHIRLEY M THOMPSON 
53743 HWY 78 
BURNS OR 97720 

confirms the right to the use of water perfected under the terms of Permit G-5240. The amount of water used to which this 

right is entitled is limited to the amount used beneficially, and shall not exceed the amount specified, or its equivalent in the 

case of rotation, measured at the well(s). The specific limits and conditions of the use are listed below. 

SOURCE OF WATER: FIVE WELLS, TRIBUTARIES OF MALHUER LAKE 

PURPOSE OR USE: IRRIGATION OF 287.3 ACRES AND SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION OF 48.2 ACRES 

MAXIMUM RATE: 4.01 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND (CFS), FURTHER LIMITED TO 0.71 CFS FROM OLD 

THOMPSON WELL, 3 .3 CFS FROM NEW THOMPSON WELL, 4.01 CFS FROM THE EAST AND WEST WELLS, 

AND 0.22 CFS FROM THE NEWEST WELL OR IN ANY COMBINATION NOT TO EXCEED 4.01 CFS IN TOTAL 

DATE OF PRIORITY: SEPTEMBER 10, 1974 

The wells are located as follows : 
Two Rne Mer Sec 0-0 GLot Measured Distances 

26 S 33 E WM 13 NESE OLD THOMPSON WELL (ORIGINAL) - 2490 
FEET NORTH AND 100 FEET WEST FROM SE 
CORNER, SECTION 13 

26 S 33 E WM 13 NWSE NEW THOMPSON WELL (ORIGINAL) - 2490 
FEET NORTH AND 1370 FEET WEST FROM 
SE CORNER, SECTION 13 

26 S 34 E WM 18 NWSW 3 NEWEST WELL (ADDITIONAL) - 2200 FEET 
NORTH AND 40 FEET EAST FROM SW 
CORNER, SECTION 18 

26 S 34E WM 19 SESW WEST WELL (ADDITIONAL)-1180 FEET 
NORTH AND 2900 FEET WEST FROM SE 
CORNER, SECTION 19 

26 S 34E WM 20 SESW EAST WELL (ADDITIONAL) - 20 FEET 
NORTH AND 215 FEET WEST FROM Sl/4 
CORNER, SECTION 20 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, 

shall be limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall 

be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 3.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of 

each year, and shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW 
This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183 .482. Any petition for 

judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.482. Pursuant to ORS 183.482, ORS 
536.075 and OAR 137-003-0675, you may petition for judicial review and petition the Director for reconsideration of this 

order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and ifno action is taken within 60 days 
following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. 
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Ad escnp· 1on o fth e pace o use 1s as o ows: f fi 11 
IRRIGATION 

Twp Rn2 Mer Sec 0-0 GLot Acres 
26 S 33 E WM 13 NENE 23.0 
26 S 33 E WM 13 NWNE 18.0 
26 S 33 E WM 13 SWNE 29.8 
26 S 33 E WM 13 SENE 33.0 
26 S 33 E WM 13 NESW 31.0 
26 S 33 E WM 13 SESW 31.7 
26 S 33 E WM 13 NWSE 31.3 
26 S 33 E WM 13 SWSE 31.6 
26 S 34 E WM 18 NESW 1.9 
26 S 34E WM 19 NESW 16.2 
26 S 34 E WM 19 NWSW 3 6.0 
26 S 34 E WM 19 swsw 4 6.8 
26 S 34 E WM 19 SESW 27.0 

SUPPLEMENT AL IRRIGATION 
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q GLot Acres 

26 S 34 E WM 18 SWNW 2 20.0 
26 S 34E WM 18 NWSW 3 19.5 
26 S 34 E WM 18 SESW 8.7 

The quantity of water diverted at the new or additional points of appropriation, together with that diverted at the original 
points of appropriation, shall not exceed the quantity of water lawfully available at the original points of appropriation. 

Water use measurement conditions: 

A. The water user shall maintain the totalizing flow meters or measuring devices, as approved by the Director, 
in good working order, at each point of appropriation (new and existing). 

B . The water user shall allow the watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices ; provided however, 
where the meters or measuring devices are located within a private structure, the watermaster shall request 
access upon reasonable notice. 

Water shall be acquired from the same aquifer (water source) as the original point of appropriation. 

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the place of use described. 

This certificate is issued to confrrrn an ADDITIONAL POINT OF APPROPRIATION AND PLACE OF USE approved by 
an order of the Water Resources Director entered March 1, 2017, at Special Order Volume 104, Page 65, approving Transfer 
Application T-123 7 8 supercedes Certificate 4677 5, State record of Water Right Certificates. 

Dwigh ench 
Water Right Services Division Administrator, for 
Thomas M. Byler, Director 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
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ST ATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF HARNEY 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO 

SHIRLEY M THOMPSON 
53743 HWY 78 
BURNS OR 97720 

confrrms the right to the use of water perfected under the terms of PelTilit G-5183. The amount of water used to which this 

right is entitled is limited to the amount used benefidally, and shall not exceed the amount specified, or its equivalent in the 

case ofrotation, measured at the well(s) . The specific limits and conditions of the use are listed below. 

SOURCE OF WATER: TWO WELLS, TRIBUTARIES OF MALHEUR LAKE 

PURPOSE OR USE: IRRIGATION OF 118.2 ACRES 

MAXIMUM RA TE: 1.48 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND 

DATE OF PRIORITY: APRIL 4, 1973 

The wells are located as follows: 

Two Rn!! Mer Sec 0-0 . Measured Distances 

26 S 34E WM 19 SESW WEST WELL - 1180 FEET NORTH AND 2900 

FEET WEST FROM SE CORNER, SECTION 19 

26 S 34E WM 20 SESW EAST WELL- 20 FEET NORTH AND 215 FEET 

WEST FROM S 1/4 CORNER, SECTION 20 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, 

shall be limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated, and shall 

be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 3.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of 

each year, and shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be order by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use is as follows: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres 

26 S 34E WM 19 SENE 1.6 

26 S 34E WM 19 NESE 37.7 

26 S 34E WM 19 NWSE 4.4 

26 S 34E WM 19 SWSE 3.6 

26 S 34E WM 19 SESE 15.1 

26 S 34E WM 20 SWNW 0.5 

26 S 34 E WM 20 NWSW 28.4 

26 S 34E WM 20 swsw 26.9 

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW 

This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.482. Any petition for 

judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.482. Pursuant to ORS 183.482, ORS 

536.075 and OAR 137-003-0675, you may petition for judicial review and petition the Director for reconsideration of this 

order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days 

following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. 

T-12378-cf-55569.jls Page 1 of2 Certificate 95571 



The quantity of water diverted at the additional points of appropriation, together with that diverted at the original point of 
appropriation, shall not exceed the quantity of water lawfully available at the original point of appropriation described as 
follows; 

Two Rne Mer Sec 0-0 Measured Distances 
26 S 34 E WM 19 NWSE 70 FEET SOUTH AND 40 FEET WEST FROM 

NE CORNER, NWSE, SECTION 19 

Water use measurement conditions: 

A. The water user shall maintain the totalizing flow meters or measuring devices, as approved by the Director, 
in good working order, at each point of appropriation (new and existing). 

B. The water user shall allow the watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices; provided however, 
where the meters or measuring devices are located within a private structure, the watermaster shall request 
access upon reasonable notice. 

Water shall be acquired from the same aquifer (water source) as the original point of appropriation. 

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the place of use described. 

This certificate is issued to confirm a change in PLACE OF USE AND POINT OF APPROPRIATIONS approved by an 
order of the Water Resources Director entered March 1, 2017, at Special Order Volume 104, Page 65, approving Transfer 
Application T-12378 supercedes Certificate 55569, State record of Water Right Certificates . 

SEP 1 4 2021 

rench 
Water "ght Services Division Administrator, for 
Thomas M. Byler, Director 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
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ST A TE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF HARNEY 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO 

SHIRLEY M THOMPSON 
53743 HWY 78 
BURNS OR 97720 

confirms the right to the use of water perfected under the terms of Permit G-8242. The amount of water used to which this 
right is entitled is limited to the amount used beneficially, and shall not exceed the amount specified, or its equivalent in the 
case ofrotation, measured at the well(s). The specific limits and conditions of the use are listed below. 

SOURCE OF WATER: TWO WELLS, TRIBUTARIES OF MALHEUR LAKE 

PURPOSE OR USE: ,'IR.RIGATION OF 40.0 ACRES 

MAXIMUM RATE: 0.5 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND 

DATE OF PRIORITY: MAY 8, 1978 

The wells are located as follows: 
Two Rn!?. Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances 

26 S 34 E WM 19 SESW WEST WELL - 1180 FEET NORTH AND 2900 
FEET WEST FROM SE CORNER, SECTION 19 

26 S 34E WM 20 SESW EAST WELL - 20 FEET NORTH AND 215 FEET 
WEST FROM S 1/4 CORNER, SECTION 20 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, 
and shall be limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and 
shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 3 .0 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation 
season of each year, and shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use is as follows: 
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres 

26 S 34E WM 19 SESW 9.8 
26 S 34E WM 19 SWSE 8.8 
26 S 34E WM 19 SESE 21.4 

The quantity of water diverted at the new points of appropriation, together with that diverted at the original point of 
appropriation, shall not exceed the quantity of water lawfully available at the original point of appropriation described as 
follows; 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances 

26 S 34E WM 19 NWSE 70 FEET SOUTH AND 40 FEET WEST FROM 
NE CORNER, NWSE, SECTION 19 

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW 
This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.482. Any petition for 
judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183 .482. Pursuant to ORS 183 .482, ORS 
536.075 and OAR 137-003-0675, you may petition for judicial review and petition the Director for reconsideration of this 
order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days 
following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. 
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Water use measurement conditions: 

A. The water user shall maintain the totalizing flow meters or measuring devices, as approved by the Director, 
in good working order, at each point of appropriation (new and existing). 

B. The water user shall allow the watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices; provided however, 
where the meters or measuring devices are located within a private structure, the watermaster shall request 
access upon reasonable notice. 

Water shall be acquired from the same aquifer (water source) as the original point of appropriation. 

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the place of use described. 

This certificate is issued to confirm a change in PLACE OF USE AND POINT OF APPROPRIATIONS approved by an 
order of the Water Resources Director entered March 1, 2017, at Special Order Volume 104, Page 65, approving Transfer 
Application T-12378 supercedes Certificate 55570, State record of Water Right Certificates. 

Water ght Services Division Administrator, for 
Thomas M. Byler, Director 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
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STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF HARNEY 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO 

SHIRLEY M THOMPSON 
53743 HWY 78 
BURNS OR 97720 

confirms the right to the use of water perfected under the terms of Permit G-8372 . The amount of water used to which this 

right is entitled is limited to the amount used beneficially, and shall not exceed the amount specified, or its equivalent in the 

case ofrotation, measured at the well(s). The specific limits and conditions of the use are listed below. 

SOURCE OF WATER: TWO WELLS, TRIBUTARIES OF MALHEUR LAKE 

PURPOSE OR USE: IRRIGATION OF 82.4 ACRES 

MAXIMUM RA TE: 1.03 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND 

DATE OF PRIORITY: OCTOBER 18, 1978 

The wells are located as follows: 
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances 

26 S 34 E WM 19 SESW WEST WELL - 1180 FEET NORTH AND 2900 
FEET WEST FROM SE CORNER, SECTION 19 

26 S 34 E WM 20 SESW EAST WELL - 20 FEET NORTH AND 215 FEET 

WEST FROM Sl/4 CORNER, SECTION 20 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, 

shall be limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall 

be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 3.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of 

each year, and shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use is as follows: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q GLot Acres 

26 S 34 E WM 19 SWNE 6.4 

26 S 34 E WM 19 SWNW 2 19.0 

26 S 34E WM 19 SENW 37.4 

26 S 34E WM 19 NESW 0.1 

26 S 34 E WM 19 SESW 1.6 

26 S 34E WM 19 NWSE 3.5 

26 S 34 E WM 19 SWSE 14.4 

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW 

This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183 .482. Any petition for 

judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183 .482. Pursuant to ORS 183 .482, ORS 

536.075 and OAR 137-003-0675, you may petition for judicial review and petition the Director for reconsideration of this 

order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days 

following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. 
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The quantity of water diverted at the new points of appropriation, together with that diverted at the original point of 
appropriation, shall not exceed the quantity of water lawfully available at the original point of appropriation described as 
follows; 

Twp Rog Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances 
26 S 34 E WM 19 SWNE 1230 FEET NORTH AND 170 FEET WEST 

FROM NE CORNER OF, NWNE, SECTION 19 

Water use measurement conditions: 

A. The water user shall maintain the totalizing flow meters or measuring devices, as approved by the Director, 
in good working order, at each point of appropriation (new and existing). 

B. The water user shall allow the watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices; provided however, 
where the meters or measuring devices are located within a private structure, the watermaster shall request 
access upon reasonable notice. 

Water shall be acquired from the same aquifer ( water source) as the original point of appropriation. 

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the place of use described. 

This certificate is issued to confirm a change in PLACE OF USE AND POINT OF APPROPRIATIONS approved by an 
order of the Water Resources Director entered March 1, 2017, at Special Order Volume 104, Page 65, approving Transfer 
Application T-12378 supercedes Certificate 55571, State record of Water Right Certificates. 

ght Services Division Administrator, for 
Thomas M. Byler, Director 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
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ST ATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF HARNEY 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO 

SHIRLEY M THOMPSON 
53743 HWY78 
BURNS OR 97720 

confirms the right to the use of water perfected under the terms of Permit G-11679. The amount of water used to which this 

right is entitled is limited to the amount used beneficially, and shall not exceed the amount specified, or its equivalent in the 

case of rotation, measured at the well(s). The specific limits and conditions of the use are listed below. 

SOURCE OF WATER: TWO WELLS IN THE MALHEUR LAKE BASIN 

PURPOSE OR USE: IRRIGATION OF 82.0 ACRES 

MAXIMUM RA TE: 1.025 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND 

DATE OF PRIORITY: MARCH 10, 1992 

The wells are located as follows: 
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances 

26 S 34E WM 20 SESW EAST WELL (ORIGINAL) - 17 FEET NORTH AND 
123 FEET WEST FROM Sl/4 CORNER, SECTION 20 

26 S 34 E WM 19 SESW WEST WELL (ADDITIONAL) - 1180 FEET NORTH 
AND 2900 FEET WEST FROM SE CORNER, 
SECTION 19 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, 

is limited to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated, and shall 

be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 3.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of 

each year. 

The period of allowed use is March 1 through October 31 

A description of the place of use is as follows: 
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres 

26 S 34E WM 19 NESW 20.7 

26 S 34E WM 19 NWSE 17.2 

26 S 34E WM 19 SESW 0.1 
26 S 34E WM 20 SESW 15 .9 

26 S 34 E WM 20 SWSE 18.4 
26 S 34E WM 29 NWNE 9.7 

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW 
This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183 .482. Any petition for 

judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.482. Pursuant to ORS 183.482, ORS 

536.075 and OAR 137-003-0675, you may petition for judicial review and petition the Director for reconsideration of this 

order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days 

following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. 
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The well shall be maintained in accordance with the General Standards for the Construction and Maintenance of Water Wells 
in Oregon. The works shall be equipped with a usable access port, and may also include an air line and pressure gauge 
adequate to determine water level elevation in the well at all times. 

ORIGINAL WELL 
Measurement, recording and reporting conditions : 

A. The water user shall maintain the meter or measuring device in good working order. 

B. The water user shall allow the watermaster access to the meter or measuring device; provided however, 
where the meter or measuring device is located within a private structure, the watermaster shall request 
access upon reasonable notice. 

C. The Director may require the water user to keep and maintain a record of the amount (volume) of water 
used and may require the water user to report water use on a periodic schedule as established by the 
Director. In addition, the Director may require the water user to report general water use information, the 
periods of water use and the place and nature of use of water under the right. The Director may provide an 
opportunity for the water user to submit alternative reporting procedures for review and approval. 

The quantity of water diverted at the additional points of appropriation, together with that diverted at the original point of 
appropriation, shall not exceed the quantity of water lawfully available at the original point of appropriation. 

ADDITIONAL WELL 
Water use measurement conditions: 

A. The water user shall maintain the totalizing flow meters or measuring devices, as approved by the Director, 
in good working order, at each point of appropriation (new and existing). 

B. The water user shall allow the watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices; provided however, 
where the meters or measuring devices are located within a private structure, the watermaster shall request 
access upon reasonable notice. 

The Director may require water level or pump test results every ten years. 

Failure to comply with any provisions of this right may result in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the use, 
civil penalties, or cancellation of the right. 

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local 
acknowledge land-use plan. 

The use of water shall be limited when it interferes with any prior surface or ground water rights. 

Water shall be acquired from the same aquifer (water source) as the original point of appropriation. 

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the place of use described. 

T-12378-cf-85 l 82.jls Page 2 of3 Certificate 95574 



This certificate is issued to confirm a change in PLACE OF USE AND ADDITIONAL POINT OF APPROPRIATION 

approved by an order of the Water Resources Director entered March I, 2017, at Special Order Volume 104, Page 65, 

approving Transfer Application T-123 78 supercedes Certificate 85182, State record of Water Right Certificates. 

Issued ~S:P 1 4 2021 

J)~~ 
Dwight ench 
Water F · t Services Division Administrator, for 

Thomas M. Byler, Director 
Oregon Water Resources Department 

( 
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MEMO -Proof to Satisfaction 
A lication # - -
WRD Reviewer Date 
WRD Peer Reviewer Date 

t l 

L\ ft')U ~ PoA t, 
~nl 1-0A--s 

~ v' IOL/ Pj & r 
Transfer# T- la 2 

Research 
C-%51 82. C, .. ID ~8' C.. '-llP -ZlS 
c; . ,1.,g1:i. G-~o-n, cssst,q 

/ e,- g, o I L S55"'lO 
~ .,Organize file in chronological order 0 · q13 C SS ~ 'l I 

_/_ p P1ull CBU Report & Map(s), Application Map, relevant Permit, Certificate, or ransfer Order, most 
recent Assignments, 

Extension Orders, SWL Measurements, Fish Screen Certification Documents, Water Use Reports & 
Pump Tests 

_Lsearch for Water Right Location using Interactive Mapper. Identify Tax Lots & check for Area of 
Interest (AOI) 

____L"w ater Organization identified using AOI? L No _ Yes 
If "Yes" cc: ______________ & Add to Mailing List 

____iLPrint Tax Lot Map from ormap.net for the original Place of Use, and confirm Current Ownership & 
Address with County Assessor ~ ~ [rrf3 

/ If there is a new owner, Add to Mailing Li , including the owner(s) name & tax lot number 
_ ./_ P l=rint Platcard & check for Place of Use Conflict?_ o _ Yes ' 

If "Yes", provide copy of certificate & relevant map 
b'rint BLM Cadastral Survey ✓ 

_ / Does Claim Map identify correct DLC, Gov ' t Lots, QQ's? _No_ Yes 
If "No", either ___ WRD amend map OR ___ prepare Order of Certification 

Reviewing Claim 

Have conditions on relevant permit, certificate, or transfer order been complied with o, OR NIA 

Fish Conditions 
-~--Meter/measuring device JS OY\ a...L\. ~ V"(t.,\\~ 
___ Water Use Reporting 

-=- Pump Test (post December 19, 1988) 

___ Other Conditions ______ _ 
___ .,.£WL 

_ 7_ c-Date ,of tl t<J\C(, Clo.. \YY') Seu.\~ 9-28'., zP I & 

__ / _ Run Capacity Calculator and Print Findings (for pump, sprinklers, pipes, ditches, as appropriate) 



Determination 

_ I've determined that the permit/transfer was fully developed as authorized and that a FINAL Certificate 
should be issued. 

/i•ve determined that the permit/transfer was not fully developed as authorized and that a PROPOSED 
Certificate should be issued. A proposed Certificate should be issued for th~ following reason(s): 

,vot- MJ wcur dbu-tlo(kcl 
_ I've determined that beneficial use was NOT made within the terms and conditions and that a Proposed 
Order of Certification ( denial) should be issued. A proposed Order of Certification should be issued for 
the following reason(s): 

Processing 

_ Stamp PROPOSED or Assign CERT# ____ or ORDER OF CERTIFICATION (circle one) 

_ Draft Certificates or Proposed Order of Certifications are available in the Application directory. 

_ Prepare Mailing List. Include Applicant(s); Receiving Landowner(s) ; Current Owner(s); Water 
Organizations; CWRE. Indicate records to be marked. 

_ Record marking: App Permit Cert 
App Permit Cert 
App Permit Cert 
App Permit Cert 

NOTES: 

S :groups\wr\certs\20 14 Certificate Project\Proof to Satisfaction Memo March 17-2016 



SKAUG Jennine L * WRD 

From: 

Sent: 

Susan Hodack <susan.hodack@co.harney.or.us > 

Wednesday, February 17, 2021 4:28 PM 

To: SKAUG Jennine L * WRD 

Subject: RE: Property Owner Information 

Hi Jennine, 

The info you requested is below in red. 

Thank you 

From: SKAUG Jennine L * WRD <Jonnine.L.Skaug@oregon.gov> 

Sent: Tuesday, February 16, 2021 5:03 PM 

To: Susan Hodack <susan.hodack@co.harney.or.us> 

Subject: Property Owner Information 

Good evening, 

could you please provide me with the current owner name and address information for map tax lots: 

26S33E000002000 - SHIRLEY THOMPSON - TRUSTEE, 53743 HWY 78, BURNS, OR 97720 

26S33E000002100 - NEVIN & SHIRLEY THOMPSON TTEE, 53743 HWY 78, BURNS, OR 97720 

26S33E000002200 - NEVIN & SHIRLEY THOMPSON TTEE, 53743 HWY 78, BURNS, OR 97720 

26S33E000002300 - NEVIN & SHIRLEY THOMPSON TTEE, 53743 HWY 78, BURNS, OR 97720 

26S34E180000400 - NEVIN & SHIRLEY THOMPSON TTEE, 53743 HWY 78, BURNS, OR 97720 

26S34E000001900 - NEVIN & SHIRLEY THOMPSON TTEE, 53743 HWY 78, BURNS, OR 97720 

26S34E000002300 - NEVIN & SHIRLEY THOMPSON TTEE, 53743 HWY 78, BURNS, OR 97720 

Thank you very much for your help! 

Jonnine Skaug 

Certificate Specialist 

Water Rights Services Division 

Oregon Water Resources Dept 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 

Salem OR 97301 

Phone: 503-986-0813 

Fax: 503-986-0901 

www.oregon.gov/OWRD 

Integrity I Service I Technical Excellence I Teamwork I Forward-Looking 

Teleworking Monday- Thursday 7am to 5:30pm (in office everything other Tuesday) 

1 



Pump Capacity Calculation Sheet newest well 
using Department designed formula: 

(hp)(efficiency) I ~ift psi head) = capacity in cfs 

Efficiency: 

Centrifugal = 6.61 
Turbine = 7.04 

Data Entry (fill in underlined blanks) 

HP = 1.5 ----
Efficiency = ___ 7 ._0_4 

Lift = 35 ----
PSI = 5 ----

Results Calculated 

(hp)(efficiency) = 
Head based on psi = 
Total dynamic head = 
(head + lift) 

Pump Capacity = 

10.56 
12.7 
47.7 

0.22 feet per second 



Pump Capacity Calculation Sheet 
Jsing Department designed formula: 

(hp)(efficiency) / (lift + psi head) = capacity in cfs 

::fficiency: 

:entrifugal = 6.61 
rurbine = 7.04 

Data Entry (fi ll in underlined blanks} 

HP = 200 ----
Efficiency = ___ 7_.04_ 

Lift = 32 ----PSI = _____ 15..., 

I I '-----· 
Results Calculated 

;hp)(efficiency) = 
;ead based on psi = 
r otal dynamic head = 
(head + lift) 

Pump Capacity = 

1408 
38.1 
70.1 

20.08 feet per second 

west well 



Pump Capacity Calculation Sheet 
using Department designed formula: 

(hp)(efficiency) / (lift + psi head) = capacity in cfs 

Efficiency: 

Centrifugal= 6.61 
Turbine = 7.04 

Data Entry (fill in underlined blanks) 

HP= 50 
Efficiency = 7.04 

Lift = 42 
PSI =I 151 -----· 

Results Calculated 

(hp)(efficiency) = 
Head based on psi = 
Total dynamic head = 
{head + lift) 

Pump Capacity = 

352 
38.1 
80.1 

4.39 feet per second 
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Tax Lots 

Identify Tax Lots Q&.Mru! 

0 Off 

® On 
County: Harnty 

Tax.lot: 20S ll f 0-000-02200 

Ownerl ; THOMPSOI<, NE\'JN U OC) & 
SHIRLEY M TTEE 

0Wner2: 

OwnuAddress 537<3 HW'( 78 BURNS OR 
97720-9~82 

Site Address ,. DR 
Acres: 235 .2 

TRSQQ: WM20 OOSlJ OOEOXXXX 

Etfecnve Oa.te: May 1, 2019 

Note Tu lot mformanon proVtded here is for general query 
purposes It may not be up to date ·or may not bf an offfclil 
record Pluse contlct the respe:ctivt county tax assessor's 
o~tee for more current and specific information 

It ,s recommended to zoom to a detailed extent bffore 
query 

Tax Lots 

Identify Tax Lots Q&.Mru! 
0 Off 
@ On 
County; Harney 
Taxlot 26S34EI 80000<00 

Own,rl : TliOMPSbN NEVlN L ([JC) & 
SHIRLEY M TTEE 

Owner2: 

Owner Address· S3J43 HWY 78 BURNS OR 
97720-9482 

Site Address· 5.12!3 HIGHWAY 78, 8URNS, OR 
97720 

Acres: 27.7 

TRSQQ: 

Effecuve Date: 
WM26.00S34.00E18XXXX 

May 1, 2019 

Note Tax lot mformatton provided here 1s for general que 
purposes. tt may not be up to d.ite or may not be an offK1al 
record Please contact the ,especove county tax assessor's 
office for mort current and specific information 

It 1s recommended to zoom to a der.uled extent before 
query 

26SJ4f 
0 

Tax Lots 

Identify Tax Lots QB..MjJ! 

0 Off 

® On 
County: Harntv 

Taxlot 20Sllf0000023QO 

Owned : ITTiOMPSON \ NEVIN L (DC) & 
SHIRLEY M TTEE 

Ownet2: 

owner Address 37 43 H\1/YJB BURNS OR 
97720.9482 

Sne Address ,. OR 

Acres: 120 

TRSQQ: WM20.00Sl3.00EOXXXX 

Effective Date. May l , 2019 

Note Tax lot inform,non provided here 1s for general Query 
purposes tt may not be up to date or may not be an offacw.l 
record Please contact the res~ctivt c.ounty tax usessor's 
office for more current and spe:cifk information 

It 1s recommended to zoom to a detailed extent before 
Query 

Tax Lots 

Ident ify Tax Lots QR.MjQ_ 

Q Off 
@ On 
C,eunty· Harney 
Taxlot: 26S3.CE000001 000 
Owner l : HOMPSON NEVIN L (DC) & 

SHIRLEY M TTEE 

Owner2: 

Ownu Address: S3 743 HWY 78 BURNS-OR 
077Z0·0.C82 

Stte Address 5H30 HKiHWAY 78, BURNS, OR 
97720 

Acres: 026.8 

TRSQQ: WM20.00SH.OOEOXXXX 

Effective Date. May I , 2019 

Note Tax k>t 1nformaoon provided here 1s for general Query 
purposes It may not be up to date or may not be an offioal 
record P!ease contact the respecuve county tu assessor's 
offKe for more cunent and specific information 

It is recommended to zoom to a detailed extent before 
query 

Tax Lots 

, sw, Tax Lots 

Ac-res: 
TRSQQ: 

Effective Date: 

18.3 

WM26.00S33.00EOXXXX 

May 1, 2019 

Note. Tax lot 1nformanon provided h"e ,s for general query 
purposes It may not be up ro date or may not bt an offic~I 
record Please contact the respective ,aunty tax assessor's 
office for more current and specific mforma on 

It is rec.ommended to zoom to a derailed extent before I 
query 

Tax Lots 

Identify Tax Lots 

0 Off 
@ On 
County: 

Taxlot: 
Owner l : 

0Wner2: 
Owner Address · 

Site Address 

Acres: 

TRSQQ: 
Effective Oare: 

6S33E000002100 

THOMPSON.NEVIN L (00-& 
SHIRLEY M TTEE 

53743 'rf<IIV 78, BURNS OR 
97720-9482 

., OR 

49.2 

WM26.00S33 . OOEOXXXX 

May l , 2019 

Note. Tax lot mrormanon provided here is for general query 
purposes It may not be up to date or may not be: an offic ial 
retard Please contact the respective tounty tax assessor's 
office for more current and specific mformation 

It 1s recommended to zoom ro a detailed extent before 
ouerv 

Tax Lots 

Identify Tax LOIS QB..Mfil1 

0 Off 
@ On 
County: Hamey 
Taxlot: 26Sl4E000002l00 

Ownerl : THOMPSON, NEVlN L(OC) & 
HIRLEY M TTEE 

Ow'ner2: 
Owner Address: 

Site Address: 

Acres: 
TRSQQ: 

Effective Date: 

S3743 'rf<IIV 78, BURNS OR 
97720-9482 

,. OR 

440 
WM26.00S34.00EOXXXX 
May 1, 2019 

Nore Tax lot informauon prOV1ded he re is for general query 
purposes. It may not be up to date or may not be an offtcial 
ret-0rd Please contact the respective county taX assesso(s 
office for more current and spec:iflt information 

It is recommended to zoom to a detailed extent btfore 
query 
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Water Right Platcard Report 

~ Oregon Water Res ources Department 
[~ Water Rights Platcard Report 

Search Criteria 

Meridian: Willamette Township: 26 South Range: 34 

Water Right Changing 
Priority Use Use 

)gfil Status 
Select Cert :46775 DR CN T12378 9/10/1974 IRRIGATION CN 

Additional Info: 
NEVIN THOMPSON 
App: G61 48 
Permit: G5240 
Cert 46775 

Select Inchoate: T 12378 CF (REG)• 9/10/1974 IRRIGATION 

Additional Info: 
SHIRLEY THOMPSON 
App: G6148 
Permit: G5240 

~ Cert:2074 OR CN 5/20/ 1912 IRRIGATION CN 

Additional Info; 
ORON THOMPSON 
App: S2314 
Permit: S1151 
Cert: 2074 

Select Cert:2074 OR CN 5/20/ 191 2 IRRIGATION CN 

Addilional Info: 
ORON THOMPSON 
App: S2314 
Permit: S1151 
Cert: 2074 

Select Cert:2074 OR CN 5/20/ 191 2 IRRIGATION CN 

Additional Info: 
ORON THOMPSON 
App: S2314 
Permit: S115 1 
Cert: 2074 

Select Cert:44942 ( RR) • 5/20/1912 IRRIGATION 

Additional Info: 
NEVIN THOMPSON 
App: S2314 
Permit: S1151 
Cert: 44942 

~ Cert :44942 ( RR) • 5/20/ 1912 IRRIGATION 

Additional Info: 
NEVIN THOMPSON 
App: S2314 
Permit: S1151 
Cert: 44942 

Select Cert:44942 ( RR)• 5/20/ 1912 IRRIGATION 

Additional Info: 
NEVIN THOMPSON 
App: S2314 
Permit: S1 151 
Cert: 44942 

Select Cert:46775 OR CN T12378 9/10/ 1974 IRRIGATION CN 

Additional Info: 
NEVIN THOMPSON 
App: G6148 
Permit: G5240 
Cert: 46775 

Select Cert:46775 OR CN T12378 9/10/1974 SUPPLEMENTAL CN 
IRRIGATION 

Additional Info: (Suppl'mll) 
NEVIN THOMPSON 
App: G6148 
Permit: G5240 
Cert: 46775 

Select Cert:46775 OR CN T12378 9/10/1974 SUPPLEMENTAL CN 
IRRIGATION 

Additional Info: (Suppl'mll) 
NEVIN THOMPSON 
App: G6148 
Permit: G5240 
Cert: 46775 

Select Cert:46775 OR CN T12378 9/10/1974 SUPPLEMENTAL CN 
IRRIGATION 

Additional Info: (Suppl'mll) 
NEVIN THOMPSON 
App: G6148 
Permit: G5240 
Cert: 46775 

I of 2 

East 

DLC GL~~•t 

2 

3 

2 

3 

4 

2 

3 

https ://apps. wrd .state.or. us/apps/wr/wri n fo/wr _platcard.aspx ?dd l_m 

Section: 18 Records per Page: 999 

00(40): NE NW SW SE NE NW SW g NE 
0 (160): NE NE NE NE NW NW NW NW SW 

-3-

(1.9) 

-20-

20 

2-0 

it Main 

G Return 

0 Help 

Lll Contact Us 

Search Platcards Maps! 
Learn about • View Map 
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SW SW sw SE SE SE SE QQ 
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Vater Right Platcard Report 

~ Inchoate: T 12378 CF (REG)• 

Additional Info: 
SHIRLEY THOMPSON 
App: G6148 
Permit: G5240 

~ Inchoate: T 12378 CF (REG)• 

Additional Info: 
SHIRLEY THOMPSON 
App: G6148 
Permit: G5240 

~ Inchoate: T 12378 CF (REG) • 

Additional Info: 
SHIRLEY THOMPSON 
App: G6148 
Permit: G5240 

Acreage Legend: 12.25 Regular 
acreage 

h ttps ://apps. wrd.state. or. us/apps/wr/wri n fo/wr _platcard. aspx ?ddl_m ... 

9/ 10/1974 SUPPLEMENTAL 
(8.7) 

IRRIGATION 
(Suppl'mtl) 

9/ 10/1974 SUPPLEMENTAL 2 (20) 

IRRIGATION 
(Suppl'mtl) 

9/10/1974 SUPPLEMENTAL 3 (19.5) 

IRRIGATION 
(Suppl'mtl) 

-42--.-2&- Acreage is on a 
canceled right 

(1 2.25) Acreage is part of a transfer and has not been proven up [12.25] Acreage has been • Acreage is not 
specified 

on yet (inchoate) suspended 

11 /23/2020, 5:08 PM 



Water Right Platcard Report h ttps ://apps. wrd .state.or. us/apps/wr/wri n fo/wr _platcard. aspx ?dd l_ m .. . 

~ Oregon Water Resources Departme nt 
~ Water Rights Platca rd Re po rt 

it M ain 9 Help 

0 Return I! Contact Us 

Search Criteria 

Meridian: Willamette Township: 26 South Range : 34 East Section: 19 Records per Page : 999 Seardl 
Platcards Maps! 

Learn about • View Map 

Water Right 
Changing 

Priori ty Use Use OLC Gov't a a (40J: NE NW SW fila NE NW SW fila NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE Unknown 
Xfers Status - Lot 0(1so1: NE NE NE NE NW NW NW NW sw SW SW sw SE sf SE SE ~ 

~ Inchoate: T 12378 CF (REG) ' 3/10/1992 IRRIGATION (31.8) (2.7) 

Additional Info: 
SHIRLEY THOMPSON 
App: G1 2817 
Permit: G 11679 

Select Inchoate: T 12378 CF (REG) ' 9/ 10/1974 IRRIGATION (2.3) (10.9) 

Additional Info: 
SHIRLEY THOMPSON 
App: G6148 
Permit: G5240 

Select Cert:55569 OR CN 11 2378 4/4/ 1978 IRRIGATION CN .;)II- .;JI/- ~ 

Additional Info: 
NEVIN THOMPSON 
App: G6056 
Permit: GS 183 
Cert: 55569 

Select Cert:55570 OR CN T\ 2378 5/8/1978 IRRIGATION CN -40-

Additional Info: 
NEVIN THOMPSON 
App: G880 t 
Permit: G8242 
Cert: 55570 

Select Cert:55571 OR CN 1 12378 10/18/1978 IRRIGATION CN = = -&- .;J.\..3-

Additional 1nfo: 
NEVIN THOMPSON 
App: G8973 
Permit: G8372 
Cert: 5557 1 

Select Inchoate: T 12378 CF (REG)' 9/10/ 1974 IRRIGATION 3 (16.6) 

Additional Info: 
SHIRLEY THOMPSON 
App: G6148 
Permit: G52 40 

Select Inchoate: T 12378 CF (REG) ' 9/10/1974 IRRIGATION 4 (20) 

Additional Info: 
SHIRLEY THOMPSON 
App: G6148 
Permit: G5240 

Select Inchoate: T 12378 CF (REG)' 4/4/ 1978 IRRIGATION (1.6) (37.7) (4.4) (3.6) (15. 1) 

Additional Info: 
SHIRLEY THOMPSON 
App: G6056 
Permit: GS 183 

Select Inchoate: T 12378 CF (REG)' 5/8/ 1978 IRRIGATION ( t 8) (0.6) (2 1.4) 

Additional Info: 
SHIRLEY THOMPSON 
App: G8801 
Permit: G82 42 

Select Inchoate: T 12378 CF (REG) ' 10/18/1978 IRRIGATION (6.4) (3) (45.7) (2.8) (5.5) 

Additional Info: 
SHIRLEY THOMPSON 
App: G8973 
Permit: G8372 

Slile_ct Inchoate: T 12378 CF (REG)' 10/18/1978 IRRIGATION 2 (19) 

Additional Info: 
SHIRLEY THOMPSON 
App: G8973 
Permit: G8372 

S_elect Inchoate : T 12378 CF (REG)• 3/10/ 1992 IRRIGATION 3 (3.5) 

Additional Info: 
SHIRLEY THOMPSON 
App: G12817 
Permit: G 11 679 

Acreage Legend: 12.25 Regular 1-2-;2-5 Acreage is on a canceled (1 2.25) Acreage is part of a transfer and has not been proven up on [12.25] Acreage has been 
suspended 

• Acreage is not 
specified acreage right yet (inchoate) 

I of I 11/23/2020. 5:08 PM 



water Kight Platcard Report https://apps. wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr _platcard.aspx?ddl _ m 

~ Oregon Water Resources Department 
~ Water Rights Platcard Report 

A Main 8 Help 

0 Return Ill Contact Us 

Search Criteria 

Meridian: WiHamette Township: 26 South Range: 33 East Section: 13 Records par Page: 999 Platcards Maps! 
J.nm..l]!Qy! • \lim..Mmz 

lMllt.tBigbj ~ ~ llH ~~~=: tJ; NW f,W ~ tJ; NW !aY!I ~ tJ; NW !aY!I ~ tJ; NW f,W ~ linlsD2W!l ll!!n tJ; tJ; tJ; tJ; tlWNW NW NW!aY!l!aY!l!aY!I f,W ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Cart:46775 OR CN T12378 9/10/197• IRRIGATION CN -40- -37-,$. -40- -40- -40- -40- -40-
Additional Info· 
NEVIN THOMPSON 
App: G6148 
Pennit G5240 
Cart:48775 

~ Inchoate: T 12378 CF (REG) • 9/1 011974 IRRIGATION (26.1) (28.9) (29) (26) (31) (31.7) (31.3) 
Additiooal Info· 
SHIRLEY THOMPSON 
App: G6148 
Pennit G5240 

~ Cart:2074 OR CN 5/2011912 IRRIGATION CN -40- -40- -40- -40- -20- --40-
Additional Info· 
ORON THOMPSON 
App: S2314 
Pennit S1151 
Cart 2074 

lit)lg Cart:31567 OR CN 9/17/1 956 SUPPLEMENTAL CN -12- -37-,3- -38-IRRIGATION 
Additional Info· (Suppl'rnl) 
LESTER THOMPSON 
App: G313 
Permit: G408 
Cart: 31567 

.sui.t Cart:41921 ( RR) • 9/17/1 956 SUPPLEMENTAL 
37.3 38 IRRIGATION 

Additional Info· (Suppl'mtl) 
NEVIN THOMPSON 
App: G313 
Pannit G408 
Cart:41921 

~ Cart:44942 ( RR)• 5/20/1 912 IRRIGATION 
40 40 

Additional Info· 
NEVIN THOMPSON 
App: S2314 
Pennit S1151 
Cart 44942 

Acn,age Legend: 12.25 Regular -1 2.2-5- AClllage is on a canceled (12.25) AClllage is part of a transfer and has not been proven up on (12.251 Acreage has been 
suspended 

• Acreage is not 
specified 

acreage right yet (inchoate) 

1 of 1 



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
OFTHE 

STATE OF OREGON 

In the Matter of Transfer Application 
T-12378, arney Count 

Authority 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

FINAL ORDER APPROVJNG OF A 
CHANGE IN POINTS OF 
APPROPRIATION, ADDITIONAL 
POINTS OF APPROPRIATION, AND 
PLAe E OF USE CHANGES 

Oregon Revised Statutes (ORS) 537.705 and 540.505 to 540.580 establish the process in which a 
water right holder may submit a request to transfer the point of appropriation, place of use, or 
character of use authorized under an existing water right. Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR) 
Chapter 690, Division 380 implement the statutes and provides the Department's procedures and 
criteria for evaluating transfer applications. 

Applicant 

SHIRLEY THOMPSON 
53743 HWY78 
BURNS, OR 97720 

Findings of-Fact 

l. On May 9, 2016, SHIRLEY THOMPSON filed an application to change the points of 
appropriation and for additional points of appropriation and to change the place of use under 
Certificates 46775, 55569, 55570, 55571, and 85182. The Department assigned the 
application number T-12378. 

2. Notice of the application for transfer was published on May 17, 2016, pursuant to OAR 690-
380-4000. No comments were filed in response to the notice. 

3. On September 15, 2016, the Department contacted the applicant's agent via telephone and 
email to notify them of deficiencies in the application. The deficiencies being: clarification 
was requested regarding the applicants/landowners; clarification was requested as to whether 
there is a "receiving landowner"; two of the maps were missing the location of the authorized 
wells; and minor inconsistencies within the application with regard to the well locations. 

4. On October 21, 2016, the applicant's agent submitted amended application pages and on 
October 25, 2016, the applicant submitted new maps resolving the deficiencies. • 

MS+- W{;l\ = 2 Do Hp IS 1J5 i :,Z 1 -= do. 08 lf-S N(MJ(st- Wd1 ~ 1• SH£> s ps, 
r , 35" ' :: o . 22 .. c..,::::s 

E~~+- wc.,\I ~ s O -Hp p5i ,r- 4Z G CJ. 3'7 GF:5 

This final order is subject to judicial review by the Court of Appeals under ORS 183.482. Any petition for judicial 
review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.482(1). Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and OAR 
137-003-0675, you may petition for judicial review or petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A 
petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days 
following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. 
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5. On November 14, 2016, the Department sent a copy of the draft Preliminary Determination 
proposing to approve Transfer Application T-12378 to the applicant. The draft Preliminary 
Determination cover letter set forth a deadline of December 14, 2016, for the applicant to 
respond. The applicant requested that the Department proceed with issuance of the 
Preliminary Determination and provided the necessary information to demonstrate that the 
applicant is authorized to pursue the transfer. 

6. On December 30, 2016, the Department issued a Preliminary Determination proposing to 
approve Transfer T-123 78 and mailed a copy to the applicant. Additionally, notice of the 
Preliminary Determination for the transfer application was published on the Department's 
weekly notice on January 10, 2017, and in the Burns Times Herald newspaper on January 11 
and 18, 2017, pursuant to ORS 540.520 and OAR 690-380-4020. No protests were filed in 
response to the notices. 

7. The first right to be transferred is as follows: 

Certificate: 4'6775 in the name NEVIN L THOMPSON (perfected under ermit 
G-~240) 

Use: IRRIGATION of287.3 ACRES and SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION of 
48.2 ACRES 

Priority Date: SEPTEMBER 10, 1974 
Rate: 4.01 CUBIC FEE PER SECOND (cfs), being 0.71 cfs from OLD WELL 

and 3.3 cfs from NEW WELL 
Limit/Duty: The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured 

under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to 
0NE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for 
each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 
3.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of 
each year. 

Source: 0 1:D and NEW THOMPSON WELLS within the MALHEUR LAKE 
BASIN 

Authorized Points of Appropriation: 
T Rn Mer Sec 

26 S 33 E WM 13 

26 S 33 E WM 13 

Authorized Place of Use: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec 

26 S 33 E WM 13 
26 S 33 E WM 13 
26 S 33 E WM 13 
26 S 33 E WM 13 
26 S 33 E WM 13 
26 S 33 E WM 13 
26 S 33 E WM 13 
26 S 34E WM 18 

T- 12378.ra.jms 

NE SE OLD THOMPSON WELL: 2490 FEET NORTH AND J-06-" 
FEET WES FROM THE SE CORNER OF SECTION 13 

NW SE NEWT MPSON WELL: 24 FEET NORTH AND l}ffl 
FEET ST FROM THE SE CORNER OF SECTION 13 

IRRIGATION 
Q-Q Gov't Lot Acres Source 

SWNE 40.0 
SENE 37.5 
SENW 40.0 
NESW 40.0 New Thompson Well 
SESW 40.0 
NWSE 40.0 
SWSE 40.0 
NESW 8.0 Old Thompson Well 

Page 2 of 10 Special Order Volume 104 Page ~,lo 



IRRIGATION 
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Gov' t Lo t Acres Source 
26 S 34 E WM 18 SWSW 4 0.5 
26S 34E WM 18 SESW 1.3 

Total: 287.3 

SUPPLEMENT AL IRRIGATION 
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Gov' t Lot Acres Source 
26 S 34E WM 18 SWNW 2 20.0 
26 S 34 E WM 18 NWSW 3 19.5 Old Thompson Well 
26 S 34 E WM 18 SESW 8.7 

Total: 48 .2 

8. 'f--ransfer Application T-12378 pro1JOses an additional point of appropriatio approximately 350 feet and 1490 feet respectively from the existing points of appropriation "Old Thompson Well" and "New Thompson Well" located as follows: 

40 1 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Gov' t lot / Measured Distances ---NEWESi WELL: 2200 FEET NORTH AND·-99-26 S 34 E WM 18 NWSW 3 FEET EAST FROM THE SW CORNER OF 
SECTION 18 

9. Transfer Application T-12378 also proposes a cliange in points of appropriation, described as follows, with the approximate distance in miles from the exis,tj,q.9 points of appropriation as identified below: 1 ,,, 11 JV ;}qoo' 
roximate Distances T wp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q 

Id Thompson New Thompson 
Well Well 

WM 19 
1.3 1.4 

2.0 2.2 

10. Transfer Application T-12378 also proposes to c ange the place of use(POU) of the right in the table below the type of change is also described POA for point of appropriation and APOA for additional point of appropriation: 

IRRIGATION 
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Gov' t Lot Acres Tvoe of Change 

J26 s 33 E WM 13 f NENE_;i ~ ~--CA/POU .. --126 S 33 E WM 13 NWNE ~ / AROA/POU -26 S 33 E WM 13 ,SWNE 29.0 / APOAIPQU 
26S 33 E WM 13 ~_Em'. 6?().0' APOA/POU • -26S 33 E WM 13 NESW 3 1.0 / APOA7POU .... -

T-12378.ra.j ms Page 3 of l0 Spec ial Order Volume I DY Page b 7 



11. 

Twp Rng Mer 

26 S 33 E WM 
26 S 33 E WM 
ees 34E WM 
26 S 34E WM 
26\S 34 E WM 
261S 34E WM 
26 S 34 E WM 
26 S 34 'E WM 

TWP Rng Mer 

26)S 64 E WM 
26JS 84 E WM 
26 S 34E WM 
-

Use: 

IRRIGATION 

Sec Q-Q Gov't Lot 

13 SESW.; 
13 NWSE 
13 SW SE-" 

18 NESWJ 
19 NESW\ 
19 NWSW f3 
19 swsw 4 
19 SESW --

Total: 

Acres 

311.7. , 

31.3 /' 

31.6 ,;' 
I. 9i ., 

~ 

~ 

~ 

~ 

287.3 

Type of Change 

APO-A/POU, 

APOA/POU 
APOA/POU 
APOALPOU 
PONPOU 
POA/POU 
POA/POU 
POAIPOU 

I {QI -z., 
c., . 0 

c.,. .. ~ 
;;)'1.cJ 

SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION 

Sec Q-Q Gov't Lot Acres Type of Change 

) 18 \SWNW t2 ( 20 .01 V_ fAPOA"'LPOUl 

18 NW'SW ~ 19!5, / APOA/POU 
✓ 

..1 8 SESW 8.7' / APONPOU 

Total: 48.2 

QM S0N t erfeeted under ennit G-5183 

Priority Date: 
Rate: 
Limit/Duty: The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured 

under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to 

· N -E-IG' IfilH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for 

each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 

3.0 acr - ·eet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of 

each year. 

1 
Authorized Point of Appropriation: m,at\ le- wlll / 

0 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances" 

SE - ___ ~ • • • rU'<LJ 'lV rtt l VY CJ l I" ~ IM •HE 
L.U J - - .. - ---- _ ... .... ~.1, u._. -· ~-- ClV l~ l '7 

Ill"" Authorized Place of Use: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres 

26 S 34 E WM 19 NESE 39.0 

26 S 34E WM 19 NWSE 39 .0 

26 S 34 E WM 19 SESE 39.5 

26 S 34 E WM 20 NWSW 0.7 --:=-:, Total : 118.2 -
12. Transfer Application T-12378 propo e pomts o apptopf-iat--1 00-; <:lescribed as 

follows, with the approximate distance in miles from the existing point of appropriation as 

identified below: 
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1_0,00
1 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q 

6S 34E WM 19 

Diel 
Y'Ot-' 

.11::::=l==t:=::=jf==:l-=:::==~~~~~~~xrrit~-+-:-=::---f-~ ck\fd.o(X--

13. Transfer Application T-12378 also proposes trocffi1~~~4iiewf..m~ 

T 

14. The third right to be transferred is as ollows: 

Certificate: 55570 · the name of NEVIN THOMPSON (perfected under Permit G-8242) 

Use: IRRIGATION of 40.0 ACRES 
Priority Date: MAY 8, 1978 
Rate: 0.5 CFS 
Limit/Duty: The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured 

under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to 

0 -EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for 

each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 

3.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of 

each year. 
r1 . 

!,....: ___ :~_:_,.:_=iz_e_dr-P_o_i~-,-t-~_f _~ .... P_P;_~_:_r~-,a,.....: _:n_~_A_L_H~E--'U'--R'-"L=A=KE;_w-cl,~B.,.-.;A:..,.S_IN----r-- (l--.Of Ci~ 
T Rn Mer Sec I , -

Authorized Place of Use: 

I Twp I Rng I Mer I sec I Q-Q I Acres I 
26 S 34 E WM 19 SW SE 40.0 
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15. Transfer Application T-12378 proposes additional points of appropriation, described as 
follows, with the approximate distance in feet from the existinf point of appropriation (POA) 
as identified below: 1, 18V 2-CfCO' W 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q 

26 S 34 E WM 19 SE SW 

SESW 0.9 

-Z.l 
16. Transfer Application T-12378 also proposes to change the lace of use of the right to: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres 

26 S 34 E WM 19 SESW · ~ 

26 S 34 E WM 19 SW SE ~ 
26 S 34 E WM 19 SE SE 21.41 Ir 

Total : 40.0 

17. The fourth right to be transferred is as follows: 
Certificate: 55571 in the name of NEVIN THOMPSON (perfected under Permit G-8372) 
Use: IRRIGATION of 82.4 ACRES 
Priority Date: OCTOBER 18, 1978 
Rate: 1.03 CFS 
Limit/Duty: The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured 

under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to 
ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for 
each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 
3.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of 
each year. 

Source: A WELL within the MALHEUR LAKE BASIN • , 1 
Authorized Point of Appropriation: / No-11rV' WW nt>+- r\(,..\\'Y" - ~ -~~-...---=-~---__£...-'-----------;C-----, ,v'V\J',J'\ T Rn Measured Distances , • --, 

I :30 FEET RTH J\ND 170 FEET WESTffiOM 
THE NE CORNER OF l'I-IE'NW SE OF SECTION 9 

Authorized Place of Use: 
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres 

26 S 34 E WM 19 SWNE 22.0 
26S 34 E WM 19 SENE 23 .0 
26 S 34 E WM 19 NENW 5.0 
26 S 34 E WM 19 SENW 31.8 
26 S 34 E WM 20 SWNW 0.6 

Total : 82 .4 
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18. Transfer Application T-12378 proposes additional points of appropriation, described as 

follows, with the approximate distance in feet from the existing point of appropriation (POA) 

as identified below: 11 go I ZCfd:l W 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q 
Approximate 
Distance from . 

al!..tborized POA 

0.6 

1.1 ' 

19. Transfer Application T-12378 also proposes o c ange the place of use of the right to: 

IRRIGATION 
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Gov't Lot Acres 

26 S 34 E WM 19 SWNE t>.4 V 
26S 34 E WM 19 SWNW 2 19.0• V 
26S 34 E WM 19 SENW 37.4 V 
26 S 34E WM 19 NESW J-:0. I. 
26S 34E WM 19 SESW g.,-3- r. 
26S 34E WM 19 NWSE l,,% ~ 
26 S 34E WM 19 SWSE ~ l 

Total: 82.4 

20. The fifth right to be transferred is as follows: 

Certificate: 85182 in. the name of NEVIN AND SHIRLEY THOMPSON and NW 
FARM CREDIT SERVICES, FLCA (perfected under Permit G-11679) 

Use: IRRIGATION of 82.0 ACRES 
Priority Date: MARCH 10, 1992 
Rate: 1.025 CFS 
Limit/Duty: The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured 

under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited to a diversion of 

ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second, or its equivalent for each 

acre irrigated, and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 3 .0 
acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each 
year. 

Period of Use: MARCH 1 THROUGH OCTOBER 31 
Source: A WELL in the MALHEUR LAKE BAS 

Authorized Point of Appropriation: 0),?'( ~t) 
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Authorized Place of Use: 
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Acres 

26 S 34 E WM 20 NESW 0.6 
26 S 34 E WM 20 SESW 28.4 
26 S 34 E WM 20 NWSE 0.6 
26 S 34E WM 20 SWSE 31.6 
26 S 34 E WM 29 NWNE 20.8 

Total: 82.0 

21. Transfer Application T-12378 proposes additional points of appropriation, described as 
follows, with the approximate distance in feet from the existing point of appro riation (POA)_ 
as identified below: 1.. 0 I c....) 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q 

26S 34 E WM 19 

Approximate 
Distance from 

authorized POA 

I.I 

22. Transfer Application T-12378 also proposes to change the place of use of the right to: 
IRRIGATION 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Gov' t Lot 

26 S 34 E WM 19 NESW 
26 S 34 E WM 19 NWSW 3 
26 S 34 E WM 19 NWSE 
26 S 34E WM 20 SESW 
26 S 34E WM 20 SWSE 
26 S 34 E WM 29 NWNE 

Total : 

Transfer Review Criteria (OAR 690-380-4010) 

Acres 

~ 

4:-5-
:;.::;. 
15.9 
18.4 
9.7 

82.0 

\ 1,1 
z.o.,-
~ 
✓ 

23. Water has been used within the last five years according to the terms and conditions of the 
rights . There is no information in the record that would demonstrate that the rights are 
subj ect to forfeiture under ORS 540.610. 

24. A pump, pipeline, and sprinkler system sufficient to use the full amount of water allowed 
under the existing rights were present within the five-year period prior to submittal of 
Transfer Application T-12378. 

25 . The proposed change would not result in enlargement of the rights. 
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26. The proposed change would not result in injury to other water rights. 

27. All other application requirements are met. 

Conclusions of Law 

The change in point of appropriation, additional points of appropriation and change in place of 
use proposed in Transfer Application T-12378 are consistent with the requirements of ORS 
537.705 and 540.505 to 540.580 and OAR 690-380-5000. 

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED: 

1. The change in point of appropriation, additional points of appropriation and change in place 
of use proposed in Transfer Application T-12378 are approved. 

2. The right to the use of the water is restricted to beneficial use at the place of use described, 
and is subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in Certificates 46775, 55569, 
55570, 55571, and 85182, and any related decree. 

3. V{ater right Certificates 46775, 55569, 55570, 55571, and 85182 are cancelled. 

4. e quantity of water diverted at the new or additional points of appropriation, together with 
that diverted at the original points of appropriation, shall not exceed the quantity of water 
lawfully available at the original points of appropriation. 

5. Water use measurement conditions: 

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a totalizing 
flow7lleter, or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable measuring device at 
eac point of appropriation (new and existing). 

b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working order. 

c. e water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices; 
provided however, where the meters or measuring devices are located within a private 
structure, the Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice. 

6. ater shall be acquired from the same aquifer (water source) as the original point of 
appropriation. 

7. The former place of use of the transferred right shall no longer receive water under the right. 

8. Full beneficial use of the water shall be made, consistent with the terms of this order, on or 
before October 1, 2018. A Claim of Beneficial Use prepared by a Certified Water Right 
Examiner shall be submitted by the applicant to the Department within one year after the 
deadline for comgletion of the changes and full beneficial use of the water. 
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9. After satisfactory proof of beneficial use is received, new certificates confirming the rights 
transferred will be issued. 

Dated at Salem, Oregon this l_ day of ;fl~ 

e i ht Services Administrator, for 
, irector 

esources Department 

Mailing date: __ M_AR_0 _8_20_17 __ 
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WELL LOCATIONS 

2100 1900 
1900 

L 1 NENW NWNE NENE NWNW NENW 

--------- -- - ----- ------ -,--...~------r --- -- ---· --- --- --- -------- --- ---- ---- ---- --..------ --:-

L 2 

2200 

SENW 

SWNE 

' 

' 
' 

' 
' 

2400 

SENE SWNW SENW 

l'------19----,-,-...,:_--- - +--- - -"!"-----20 
2300 

NWSE NESE NWSW NESW 

/..,,C...,£-.,£.~~.,.,..~•-.-,. -.-,. -.-• ... -. ,.-c1 'Cr"'~..---c--• -• .... ••~ -- - - - --- --- -- - -- -T-- - --- - -- -- --- ---, 

SWSE 

' 
' 
' 

' 

' 

SESE 

.. .. .. .. .. 
SWSW SESW .. .. .. '\,--~ ----- EAST 

r rt.. -: IVED 
1 ' '°"""' 

~· t. , 26 20\ 
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ST A TE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF HARNEY 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

~bis Jf 5 to <!tertifp' That NEVIN L. THOMPSON 

of Princeton , State of Oregon, 97721 , ha:· made 

proof to the sat.isfaction of the Water Resources Director, of a right to the use of the waters of 

Old & New Thompson Well s 

a tributary/ of Malheur Lal:e ;'lr the purpose of 

irrigation of 287.3 acres and supplemental irrigation of 48.2 acres 

under Permit No. G--5240 and that said right to tl1e use of said waters has been perfected in 

accordance with the ·laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from 

September 10, 1974 
that the amount of water to which sur.h right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes 

aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said ;,urposcs, and shall not e.i:ceed 

.01 cubic feet per second, being 0.71 c.f.s. from old well and 3.3 c.f. s . from. 
new well · 

or its equivalen t in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the well. 

The well is located in the NW¼ SE¼, NE¼ SE¼, Section 13, T. 26 S., R. 33 E., W. M. , 
New-2490 feet North and 1370 feet West ; Old-2490 feet North and 100 feet West, 
both from the SE Corner, Section 13 

The amount of water used for irrigation, togcthe-r with the amount secured under any other 

right existing for the same Jands, shall be limited to one-eightieth of one cubic foot per second 

per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited 
to a diversion of not to exceed 3 acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated 
during the irrigation season of each year, · 

ana shall 

conform to such .reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by t he prope-r state officer. 

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to 1vhich such riyht 

is appurtenant, is as follow s: 
Ne11 Well 
Primary 

40.0 acres SW!< 8.0 

~(., \3 
37.5 acres 
40.0 acre 
40.0 acr s 
40 .0 a es 

0.5 

i 
40.0 res 
40.0 acres SW¼ SE¼ 

ection 13 
S., R. 33 E., W. M. 

· The right to the use of the u:1ter for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place 

of use herein described. 

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed 

this date . November 2, 1978 

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 
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690-I0•CBC 

ST A TE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF HARNEY 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

This is to certify, That NEVIN THOWSON 

of Star Rt. 2 , Box 3561, Hwy . 78, Burns , Stateof OR 97720 

proof to the-satisfa tion of the Water Resources Director, of a right to the use of the waters of 

· s Well 

, has made 

for the purpose of 

ne amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right 

existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eightieth of one cubic foot per second 

per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be 

further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 3.0 acre-feet per acre for 

each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year, 

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of use herein 

described. 

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed 

this date. February 11, 1987 

/s/ William H. Young 
..... ......... ......... ... .. ................................. .. .... ... .. ............... .. .. 

Water Resources Director 

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 51 , page 55569 

71300/SPA 
G-6056 
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690-10-GBC 

STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF HARNEY 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

This is to certify' That NEVIN THOMPSON 

of Star Rt. 2, Box 3561, Hwy. 78, Burns , Stateof OR 97720 
proof to the satisfaction of the Water Resources Director, of a right to the use of the waters of 

a well 

, has made 

a tributary of Malheur Lake for the purpose of 

irrigation of 40 .0 acres 

under Permit N o. G-8242 and that said right to the use of said waters has been perfected in 

accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from 

May 8, 1978 
that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes aforesaid, is 

lim ited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed 

0. 5 cubic foot per second 

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the well. The well is 

located in the NW 1/ 4 SE 1/ 4, Section 19, T26S, R34E, WM; 70 
feet South and 40 feet West from NE corner NW 1/4 SE 1/4, Section 19. 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right 

ex is ting for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eightieth of one cubic foot per second 

per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be 
f urther limited to a diversion of not to exceed 3.0 acre-feet per acre for 
each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year, 

and shall 

conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is 

appurtenant, is as follows: 

40.0 acres SW 1/4 SE 1/4 
Section 19 

Township 26 South, Range 34 East, 

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of use herein 

described. 

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed 

this date. February 11, 1987 

/s / Wi lliam H. Young 
Water Resources Director 

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 51 , page 55570 

71320/SPA 
G-8801 
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ST ATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF HARNEY 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

This is to certify, That NEVIN THOWSON 

of Star Rt. 2, Box 3561, Hwy. 78, Burns , State of OR 97720 

proof to the satisfaction of the Water Resources Director, of a right to the use of the waters of 

a well 

, has made 

a tributary of Malheur Lake for the purpose of 

irrigation of 82 .4 acres 

under Permit No. G-8372 and that said right to the use of said waters has been perfected in 

accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from 

October 18, 1978 
that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes aforesaid, is 

limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed 

1.03 cubic feet per second M~h vvrd.J 
or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the well. The well is 

located in the SW 1/ 4 NE 1/ 4, Section 19, T26S, R34E , WM; 

1230 feet North and 170 feet West from NE corner NW 1/4 SE 1/4, Section 19. 

The amount of water used for irrigation, · together with the amount secured under any other right 

existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eightiethof one cubic foot per second 

per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be 

further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 3.0 acre-feet per acre for 

each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year, 

and shall 

conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is 

appurtenant, is as follows: 

J. f6V\ ~ 
~~\ 

22.0 acres SW 1/4 NE 1/4 
23.0 acres SE 1/4 NE 1/4 
5.0 acres NE 1/4 NW 1/4 

31.8 acres SE 1/4 NW 1/4 
Section 19 

I 1io s '{.,3~ L\ d \. ~ t, 0.6 acre SW 1/4 NW 1/4 
Section 20 

Township 26 South, Range 34 East, WM 

8i)~ \q .OL\ 
f W ~ VJ 1) 1 • Q The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of use herein s~ \ ' u) ,, escribed. 

(\l,& l,0 <t . ':J 
s -e. s 'it: i/6,., 
rw ~ l:).~ 
&\µ 

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed 

this date. February 11, 1987 

f.5. ( __ -~ _i -~-). ~--~-r11- __ H_: ____ Y__?,~~-~ __ .... ___ .... __ ................... __ .... __ _ .. 
Water Resources Director 

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 51 , page 55571 

71310/SPA 
G-8973 
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THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO 

NEVlN AND SHlRLEY THOMPSON 
53743 HWY 78 
BURNS OR 97720 

ST A TE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF HARNEY 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

NW FARM CREDlT SERVICES, FLCA ~ I 
559 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET 
POBOX607 A--~ 
REDMOND OR 97756 

confinns thnightto oso the watm of A WELL in the M, lhem Lake Basin fo<IRRJ GA Tl ON of 82 .0 ACRES. NJ~~ I 

This right was perfected under Permit G-11679. The date of priority is MARCH I 0, 1992. The amount of water to whiQf\/, .A. J. 
this right is entitled is limited to an amount actually used beneficially, and shall not exceed I . 025 CU 8 IC FEET PER r ~ t ~v__: 1 ~ 
SECOND or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the well. ~. ~,l- y/W VV \.A,,( 

The well is located as follows : t'.;lM.JJ 
Two Rng Mer Sec 

26 S 34 E WM 20 

Q-Q GLot DLC 

SESW 

Measured Distances 

17 FEET NORTH & 123 FEET WEST FROM SI /4 
CORNER, SECTION 20 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is 
limited to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH ofone cubic foot per second, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated, and shall be 
further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 3 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each 
year. 

The period_ of allowed use is March I through October 31 . 

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is as follows : 

IRRIGATION 
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 GLot DLC Acres 

26 S 34 E WM 20 NESW 0.6 
26 S 34 E WM 20 SESW 28.4 

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW 

This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183 .484. Any petition for 
judicial review must be filed within the 60 day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and OAR 
137-004-0080, you may either petition for judicial review or petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A petition 
for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days following the date the 
petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. In addition, under ORS 537.260 any person with an application, 
permit or water right certificate subsequent in priority may jointly or severally contest the issuance of the certificate at any 
time before it has issued, and after the time has expired for the completion of the appropriation under the permit, or within 
three months after issuance of the certificate. 

Application G-12817.jwg Page I of2 Certificate 85182 
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IRRIGATION 
Two Rn11: Mer Sec 0-0 GLot DLC Acres 

; 
26 S 34 E WM 20 NWSE 0.6 V 
26 S 34 E WM 20 SWSE 31.6 
26 S 34 E WM 29 NWNE 20.8 

The well shall be maintained in accordance with the General Standards for the Construction and Maintenance of Water Wells . 
in Oregon. The works shall be equipped with a usable access port, and may also include an air line and pressure gauge 
adequate to determine water level elevation in the well at all times . 

Measurement, recording and reporting conditions: 

A. The water user shall maintain the meter or measuring device in good working order. 

B. The water user shall allow the watermaster access to the meter or measuring device; provided however, 
where the meter or measuring device is located within a private structure, the watermaster shall request 
access upon reasonable notice . 

C. The Director may require the water user to keep and maintain a record of the amount (volume) of water 
used and may require the water user to report water use on a periodic schedule as established by the 
Director. In addition, the Director may require the water user to report general water use information, the 
periods of water use and the place and nature of use of water under the right. The Director may provide an 
opportunity for the water user to submit alternative reporting procedures for review and approval. 

The Director may require water level or pump test results every ten years. 

Failure to comply with any provisions of this right may result in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the use , 
civil penalties, or cancellation of the right. 

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local 
acknowledge land-use plan. 

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described. 

The use of water shall be limited when it interferes with any prior surface or ground water rights . 

Issued __ D_E_C_1_ 9_2_008 __ _ 

Application G-12817.jwg Page 2 of2 Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 85182 . 
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regon 
Kate Brown, Governor 

January 9, 2019 

SHIRLEY THOMPSON 

53743 HWY 78 

BURNS, OR 97720 

Water Resources Department 
725 Summer St NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301 

(503) 986-0900 

Fax (503) 986-0904 

On December 26, 2018, the Water Resources Department received the Claim of Beneficial Use (COBU) 

for the following Transfer(s): 

T-12378 

The COBU included a report and map. The Department hopes to review your submittal within 

approximately 2 - 4 years. At that time we will review these items and provide a final certificate, 

proposed certificate, or a request for additional information . 

If you are interested in having your COBU reviewed sooner, you may pay to have your file processed 

immediately, using the Reimbursement Authority program, which is described at: 

https ://www .o rego n .gov/ OW RD/program s/Wate rR ights/RA/Pages/ Certificate .a spx 

For all other questions please call our Customer Service phone: (503} 986-0801. 

If you sell the property, please contact the Department, or have the new owners contact the 

Department about the need to file an assignment . 

cc: file 
Gary DeJarnatt, CWRE 

John Short 



CLAIM OF 
BENEFICIAL USE 

Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 

for Transfer with Multiple 
Changes - Groundwater 

(503) 986-0900 
www.wrd.state.or.us 

A fee of $200 must accompany this form for any Transfer final orders 
including a water right with a priority date of July 9, 1987, or later. 

Example - A transfer involves 5 rights and one of the rights 
has a priority date of July 9, 1987, or later, the fee is required. 

Claims received without the correct fee of $200 will be returned. 

A separate form shall be completed for each transfer. 

This form is subject to revision. Begin each new claim by checking for a new version of this form at: 

http://www.oregon.gov/owrd/pages/wr/cwre info.aspx 

The completion of this form is required by OAR 690-014-0100(1) and 690-014-0110(4) . 

Please type or print in dark ink. If this form is found to contain errors or omissions, it may be returned to 

you. Every item must have a response. If any requested information does not apply to the claim, insert 

"NA." Do not delete or alter any section of this form unless directed by the form. The Department may 

require the submittal of additional information from any water user or authorized agent. 

"Section 8" of this form is intended to aid in the completion of this form and should not be submitted.\ 

A claim of beneficial use includes both this report and a map. If the map is being mailed separately from this 

form, please include a note with this form indicating such. 

If you have questions regarding the completion of this form, please call 503-986-0900 and ask for the 

Certificate Section. 

The Department has a program that allows it to enter into a voluntary agreement with an applicant for 

expedited services. Under such an agreement, the applicant pays the cost to hire additional staff that would 

not otherwise be available. This program means a certificate may be issued in about a month. For more 

information on this program see: 
http://www.oregon.gov/owrd/pages/mgmt reimbursement authority.aspx 

SECTION 1 

GENERAL INFORMATION 

Type of Authorized Change 

RECEIVED 

DEC 2 6 2018 

()11\JR 

This Claim is being submitted for a transfer involving multiple changes. YES NO 

Mark all that apply : 

1. C8J Change in POA(s) or Additional POA(s) 2. C8J Change in Place of Use 
3. D Change in Character of Use 

A separate section will be completed for each type of change authorized in the transfer final order. 
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1. File Information 

RECEIVED 

1EC 2 6 201 
I APPLICATION # 

T-12378 

2. Property Owner ( current owner information) 

OVVR 

APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME I PHONE NO. I ADDITIONAL CONTACT No. 

Shirley M. Thompson 
ADDRESS 

53743 HWY 78 
CITY I STATE !ZIP I E-MAIL 
Burns OR 97720 

If the current property owner is not the transfer holder of record, it is recommended that an assignment be 
filed with the Department. !J!J£!1. transfer holder of record must sign this form. 

4. Transfer holder of record (this may, or may not, be the current property owner) 

TRANSFER HOLDER OF RECORD 
NIA 

ADDRESS 

CITY I STATE IZIP 

4. Date of Site Inspection: 9-28-2018 

5. Person(s) interviewed and description of their association with the project: 

NAME D ATE ASSOCIATION WITH THE PROJECT 

Shirley M. Thompson 9-28-2018 Owner 

6. County: Harney 

7. If any property described in the place of use of the transfer final order is excluded from this report, identify 
the owner of record for that property (ORS 537.230(4)): 

O WNER OF RECORD 

NIA 
ADDRESS 

CITY I STATE IZIP 
. . 

Add add1t10nal tables for owners ofrecord as needed 
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CWRE Statement, Seal and Signature 

SECTION 2 

SIGNATURES 

RECEIVED 

OEC 2 B 2018 

JR 

The facts contained in this Claim of Beneficial Use are true and correct to the best ofmy knowledge. 

Seal and Signature 

Renewal Date: 12-31-2019 

CWRENAME I PHONENO. I ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO. 

Gary L. De.Jarnatt Job# 18047 John Short 541-389-2837 

ADDRESS 

20735 Double Peak Drive 
CITY I STATE IZIP I E-MAIL 
Bend OR 97701 

Transfer Holder of Record Signature or Acknowledgement 

Each transf er holder of record must sign this form in the space provided below. 

The facts contained in this Claim of Beneficial Use are true and correct to the best of my knowledge. I request 

that the Department issue a water right certificate. 

SIGNATURE P RINT OR TYPE NAME T ITLE D ATE 

/ ',)-/t-lJ 
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SECTION 3 

Changes Made 

Note: The Claim only needs to describe the changes that were authorized in the transfer final order. 

Change #1 

Change in POA(s) or Additional POA(s) RECEIVED 
Did the transfer order authorize a change in the points of appropriation or 
additional points of appropriation? 

DEC 2 2018 YES NO 

If "NO ", this Section can be deleted ~RD 
2 • New or a 1t10na oomt o aooropnatton name or num er: dd.. 1 f b 

POINT OF WELL LOG ID # FOR ALL WELL TAG# SOURCE 
APPROPRIATION WORK PERFORMED ON (IF APPLICABLE) (IF LISTED IN TRANSFER FINAL 
(POA) NAME OR THE WELL ORDER) 

NUMBER (IF APPLICABLE) 
( CORRESPOND TO MAP) 

West Well HARN 52622 & 52659 L-118055 Malheur Lake Basin 
East Well HARN 1429 Malheur Lake Basin 

Newest Well HARN 1423 & 1424 Malheur Lake Basin 
Attach each well log available for the well (include the log for the original well and any subsequent 
alterations, reconstructions, or deepenings) 

If well logs are available, items A and B below can be deleted 

3. Variations: 

Was the use developed differently from what was authorized by the transfer final order, YES NO 
or extension fmal? If yes, describe below. 

e. . "The order allowed three new/additional oints o a The water user on/ develo ed one o the oints. " 
NIA 

4 Cl. S . aim ummarv: 
NEWOR MAxIMUM CALCULATED AMOUNT OF 

ADDITIONAL RATE THEOREfICAL WATER 
PODIPOA AUTHORIZED RA TE BASED ON MEASURED 
NAMEOR# SYSTEM 
West Well 8.226 cfs 20.08 cfs NIA 
East Well 8.226 cfs 4.39 cfs NIA 

Newest Well 8.226 cfs 0.22 cfs NIA 

System Description 

Are there multiple new or additional Points of Appropriation (POA)s? 

If "YES" you will need to copy and complete either Section A or B in this Section for each POA. 

POA Name or Number this section describes (only needed if there is more than one): 
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West Well HARN 52622/HARN 52659 L-118055 

A. POA System Information 

RECEIVED 

OEC 26 20\8 

IRD 

Provide the following information concerning the point of appropriation. Information 

provided must describe the equipment used to appropriate water from the point of appropriation. 

1 p . ump orma 10n In£ f 
MANUFACTURER MODEL SERIAL TYPE ( CENTRIFUGAL, INTAKE DISCHARGE 

NUMBER TURBINE OR SUBMERSIBLE) SIZE SIZE 

Turbine 

2. Motor Information 
MANUFACTURER HORSEPOWER 

NIDEC 200 

3. Theoretical Pump Capacitv 
HORSEPOWER OPERATING LIFT FROM SOURCE TO PUMP LIFT FROM PUMP TOTALPUMP 

PSI *IF A WELL, THE WATER LEVEL TO PLACE OF USE OUTPUT 

DURING PUMPING (IN CFS) 

200 15 30 ft 2 ft 20.08fs 

4. Provide pump calculations: 
See attached OWRD pump calculations 

5. Measured Pum 
INITIAL METER 

READING 
DURATION OF TIME 

OBSERVED 
TOTAL PUMP OUTPUT 

IN CFS 

NIA 

Reminder: For pump calculations use the reference information at the end of this document. 

6. Additional notes or comments related to the system: 

Wells with pump via pipelines to pivots for irrigation of crops. 

B. Groundwater Source Information (Well and Sump) 

1. Is the appropriation from a dug well (sump)? 

If "NO", items 4 through 6 relating to this section may be deleted 
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East Well HARN 1429 

A. POA System Information 

RECEIVED 

OE 2 e 20\8 

Provide the following information concerning the point of appropriation. Information 0¥JR. 
provided must describe the equipment used to appropriate water from the point of appropriation. 

1 P Infi . ump ormatlon 
MANuFACTURER MODEL SERIAL TYPE ( CENTRIFUGAL, INTAKE DISCHARGE 

NUMBER TURBINE OR SUBMERSIBLE) SIZE SIZE 

Johnston Turbine 

2. Motor Information 
MANUFACTURER HORSEPOWER 

us 50 

3. Theoretical Pump Capacity 
HORSEPOWER OPERATING LIFT FROM SOURCE TO PUMP LIFT FROM PUMP TOTAL PUMP 

PSI *IF A WELL, THE WATER LEVEL TO PLACE OF USE OUTPUT 
DURING PUMPING (IN CFS) 

50 15 40 ft 2 ft 4.39 cfs 

4. Provide pump calculations: 
See OWRD pump calculations 

5. Measured Pum 
INITIAL METER 

READING 
D URATION OF TIME 

OBSERVED 
TOTAL PUMP OUTPUT 

IN CFS 
NIA 

Reminder: For pump calculations use the reference information at the end of this document. 

6. Additional notes or comments related to the system: 

Wells with pump via pipelines to pivots for irrigation of crops. 

B. Groundwater Source Information (Well and Sump) 

1. Is the appropriation from a dug well (sump)? 

If "NO ", items 4 through 6 relating to this section may be deleted. 
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Newest Well HARN 1423 / HARN 1424 

A. POA System Information 

Provide the following information concerning the point of appropriation. Information 

ECEIVED 

DEC 2 6 2018 

provided must describe the equipment used to appropriate water from the point of appropriation. R 

1 p . ump orma ion In£ f 
MANuFACTURER MODEL SERIAL TYPE ( CENTRIFUGAL, INTAKE DISCHARGE 

NUMBER TURBINE OR SUBMERSIBLE) SIZE SIZE 

Submersible 

2. Motor Information 
MANUFACTURER HORSEPOWER 

1.5 

3. Theoretical Pump Capacity 
HORSEPOWER OPERATING LIFT FROM SOURCE TO PUMP LIFT FROM PUMP TOTALPUMP 

PSI *IF A WELL, THE WATER LEVEL TO PLACE OF USE OUTPUT 
DURING PUMPING (IN CFS) 

1.5 5 34 ft 1 ft 0.22cfs 

4. Provide pump calculations: 
See attached OWRD pump calculations 

5. Measured Pum 
INITIAL METER 

READING 
ENDING METER DURATION OF TIME TOT AL PuMP OUTPUT 

READING OBSERVED IN CFS 

NIA 

Reminder: For pump calculations use the reference information at the end of this document. 

6. Additional notes or comments related to the system: 

Well with pump via pipelines to irrigation systems for irrigation of crops. 

B. Groundwater Source Information (Well and Sump) 

1. Is the appropriation from a dug well (sump)? YES NO 

If "NO ", items 4 through 6 relating to this section may be deleted. 
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Change #2 

Change in Place of Use 

Did the transfer order authorize a change in the place of use? 

If "NO ", this Section can be deleted 

1. Claim Summary - Authorized Use: 
lfI . N U rngat1on or urserv se: 

THE# OF ACRES ALLOWED THE# OF ACRES DEVELOPED 
609.9 IR+ 48.2 IS= 658.1 609.9 IR+ 48.2 IS= 658.1 

If the new use(s) was not irrigation or nursery: 
NEWUSE(S) WAS THE NEW PLACE OF USE DEVELOPED TO THE 

FULL EXTENT AUTHORIZED UNDER THE ORDER? 
(INCLUDE THE LOCATION OF THE DEVELOPED PLACE 

USE ON THE CLAIM MAP) 

YES NO NA 
YES NO NA 

2. Variations: 

Was the use developed differently from what was authorized by the transfer final order? 
If yes, describe below. 

e. . "The order authorized a chan e in lace o use or 40 acres. The water user on! develo ed 38 acres. " 

NIA 

Change #3 

Change in Character of Use 

Did the transfer order authorize a change in character of use? 

If "NO", this Section can be deleted 

2. Variations: 

YES NO 

RECEIVED 

DEC 2 e 2018 

OWRD 

YES NO 

YES NO 

Were all the uses developed differently from what was authorized by the transfer final order? YES NO 
If yes, describe below. 

(e.g. "The order authorized changes in character of use to industrial, commercial, and livestock. The water user only used water 
rr livestock. ') 

NIA I 
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SECTION 4 

CONDITIONS 

All conditions contained in the transfer final order, or any extension final order shall be addressed. Reports 
that do not address all performance related conditions will be returned. 

1. Time Limits: 

Describe how the water user has complied with each of the development timelines established in the transfer 
fi 1 d d . ff . d £ th t £ ma or er an any extensions o rme issue or e rans er: 

DATE FROM DATE THE AUTHORIZED CHANGES WERE COMPLETED 

TRANSFER *THTS DATE MUST FALL BETWEEN THE "ISSUANCE 
DATE" AND THE "COMPLETENESS DATE" 

ISSUANCE DATE 3-01-2017 
COMPLETENESS DATE 10-01-2018 9-28-2018 
FROM ORDER (C) 

* MUST BE WITHJN PERIOD BETWEEN TRANSFER FINAL ORDER, OR ANY EXTENSION FINAL ORDER ISSUANCE AND 

THE DATE TO COMPLETE THE CHANGE 

2. Is there an extension final order(s)? 
If "NO ", you may delete the following table. 

3. Measurement Conditions: 

RECEIVED 

DEC 2 6 2018 

O'I\/RD 

a. Does the transfer final order, or any extension final order require the installation 

of a meter or other approved measuring device? 

If "NO ", items Jb through Jf relating to this section may be deleted 

YES NO 

YES NO 

Reminder: If a meter or approved measuring device was required, the COBU map must indicate 
the location of the device in relation to the point of appropriation. 

b. Has a meter been installed? 

c. Meter Information 

POD/POA MANlJFACTURER SERIAL# CONDITION CURRENT 
NAME OR# (WORKING OR METER 

NOT) READING 

West Well McCrometer 160531110 Workine: 551380 
East Well Elster 07853214 Workine: 94771 

Newest Well Elster 16319039 Workine: 7857 

If a meter has been installed, items 3d through 3f relating to this section may be deleted. 

4. Recording and reporting conditions 

a. Is the water user required to report the water use to the Department? 

If "NO ", item 4b relating to this section may be deleted 

5. Other conditions required by the transfer final order or extension final order: 

YES NO 

DA TE INSTALLED 

July 2017 
December 1987 

July 1963 

YES NO 

a. Were there special well construction standards? YES NO 

b. Was submittal of a ground water monitoring plan required? YES NO 

c. Other conditions? YES NO 
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If "YES" to any of the above, identify the condition and describe the water user's actions to 

comply with the condition(s): 

NIA 

SECTION 5 

ATTACHMENTS 

Provide a list of any additional documents you are attaching to this report: 

A TTACHMENT NAME D ESCRIPTION 

Pumps Cales OWRD pump output calculations 

CBUMaps Claim of Beneficial Use Maps 

Well Logs HARN 52622 & 52659 L-118055; 

HARN 1429, HARN 1423, HARN 1424 

SECTION 6 

CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE MAP 

The Claim of Beneficial Use Map must be submitted with this claim. Claims submitted without the Claim of 

Beneficial Use map will be returned. The map shall be submitted on poly film at a scale of 1" = 1320 feet, 

1" = 400 feet, or the original full-size scale of the county assessor map for the location. 

The changes that were authorized under the transfer final order must be mapped based on the developed 

locations; new or additional points of appropriation and place of use. 

In cases where the order involved additional points of appropriation, the additional points should be mapped 

based on their developed locations. The original points of appropriation should be mapped based on the 

original right of record at the time the transfer fmal order was issued. 

In cases where the order involved changing the place of use for a portion of a water right, the portion of the 

place of use being changed should be mapped based on the developed location. If the transfer also included 

portions of the place of use that were not being modified, but were receiving a new or additional point of 

appropriation, the place of use for those lands should be mapped based on the original right of record at the 

time the transfer fmal order was issued. 

Provide a general description of the survey method used to prepare the map. Examples of possible methods 

include, but are not limited to, a traverse survey, GPS, or the use of aerial photos. If the basis of the survey is 

an aerial photo, provide the source, date, series and the aerial photo identification number. 

On site direct measurement and NAIP Imagery. 
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Map Checklist 

Please be sure that the map you submit includes ALL the items listed below. 
(Reminder: Incomplete maps and/or claims may be returned.) 

~ Map on polyester film 

~ Appropriate scale (1" = 400 feet, 1" = 1320 feet, or the original full-size scale of the county assessor 

map) 

~ Township, Range, Section, Donation Land Claims, and Government Lots 

~ If irrigation, number of acres irrigated within each projected Donation Land Claims, Government Lots, 

Quarter-Quarters 

NI A Locations of fish screens and/or fish by-pass devices in relationship to point of diversion 

~ Locations of meters and/or measuring devices in relationship to point of diversion or appropriation 

~ Conveyance structures illustrated (pumps, reservoirs, pipelines, ditches, etc.) 

~ Point(s) of diversion or appropriation (illustrated and coordinates) 

~ Tax lot boundaries and numbers 

NIA Source illustrated if surface water 

~ Disclaimer ("This map is not intended to provide legal dimensions or locations of property ownership 
lines") 

~ Application and permit number or transfer number 

~ North arrow 

~ Legend 

~ CWRE stamp and signature 
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Pump Capacity Calculation Sheet 
usinq Department desiqned formula: 

(hp)(efficienC'r) /(lift+ psi head)= capacitv in cfs 

Efficiency: 

Centrifuqal = 6.61 
Turbine= 7.04 

Data Entry (fill in underlined blanks! 

HP= 200 

Efficiency = 7.04 

Lift= 32 

PSI= 15 

Results Calculated 

(hp)(efficiency) = 1408 

Head based on psi = 38.1 

Total dynamic head = 70.1 

(head + lift) 

Pump Capacity = 20.08 cfs 

West Well '-IARN ,;7,;~,7 & ,;7,;,;o J -11Rn!;!'i 

1 

RECEIVED 

DEC 2 2018 

RD 



Pump Capacity Calculation Sheet 
usinq Department desiqned formula: 

(hp)(efficienc ,) /(lift+ psi head) = capacity in cfs 

Efficiency: 

Centrifuqal = 6.61 
Turbine= 7.04 

Data Entrv (fill in underlined blanks) 

HP= 1.5 

Efficiency = 7.04 

Lift= 35 

PSI= 5 

Results Calculated 

(hp)( efficiency) = 10.56 

Head based on psi = 12.7 

Total dynamic head = 47.7 

(head + lift) 

Pump Capacity = 0.22 cfs 

T. 

1 

:..Fwrc5T- fl/ELL UJJ.t. "'-1423 T- 2378 

RECEIVED 

DEC 2 2018 

ONRD 



Pump Capacity Calculation Sheet 
using Department desianed formula: 

: 

(hp)(efficiencv) /(lift+ psi head) = capacity in cfs 
I 

Efficiency: 

Centrifuoal = 6.61 
Turbine= 7.04 

Data Entry (fill in underlined blanks) 

HP= 50 
Efficiency = 7.04 

Lift= 42 
PSI= 15 

Results Calculated 

(hp)(efficiency) = 352 

Head based on psi = 38.1 
Total dynamic head = 80.1 

(head + lift) 

Pump Capacity = 4.39 cfs 

• !2c:t Well j IJJRIIJ 1429 

1 

RECEIVED 

DEC 2 6 2018 

RD 



HARN 52622 
ST ATE OF OREGON WELL I.D. LABEL# 

WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT ST ART CARD# 
(as required by ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-205-0210) ORIGINAL LOG # 

~ New Well O Deepening 

Alteration com lete 2a & I 0) 

(2a) PRE-AL TERA TION 
Dia + From To Gauge Stl Piste Wld Thrd 

Casing:c=J ~I ~I - ~-~I ~I ITIJ D D 
Seal :I 

Material From To Amt sacks/lbs 
I I I 

(3) D~LL METHOD 
Rotary Air ORotary Mud Ocable 

Reverse Rotary D Other __________ _ 

OAuger Ocable Mud 

(4) PROPOSED USE Ooomestic ~Irrigation Ocommunity 

D1ndustriaV Commericial D Livestock O0ewatering 

O Thermal O1njection D Other 

How was seal p aced: 

~ Other . 
Backfill placed from ft. to ~ ft. Materia]__,=.,,"""' ...... .._.......,_ 

Filter pack from _ _ _ fl. to ___ ft. Material ___ _ 

Explosives used: 0 Yes Type _ _ __ Amount 

(Sa) ABANDONMENT USING UNHYDRA TED BENTONITE 
Proposed Amount Pounds Actual Amount Pounds 

(7) PERFORA TION~/SCREENS /\~~ 
Perforations Method _ _,_'---ili--~,-,r=.--r......,.,.........-,,..........,,,...... 
Screens Type • EWaliQ BY OWAD 

Perf/S Casing/ Screen Scm/slot Slot # of Tele/ 
creen Liner Dia !'mm To =;~,h fp no th slots oine size 

IA~ ft~ 7 lH -· .. 

""" I ~I.a I ....... 
- ' 

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour 
® Pump Q Bailer Q Air Q Flowing Artesian I~· I"?-~ T mm&,mpd~l Ditm. , 

Temperature So/ °F Lab analysis OYes BY-----~,.......,_---

Water~uality concerns? Oves (describe below) TDS amount C-u:;J..______ 
I rom I To I D®SOPIOOO I Am"" I "'" I 

Tax Map Number _____ ____ _ Lot _______ _ 

Lat __ 0 _ _ • __ " or __________ OMS or DD 

Long __ 0 __ ' __ " or __________ OMS or DD 

R· Street address of well l Nearest address 

(10) ST A TIC WATER LEVEL 
Date 

xisting Well/ Pre-Alteration 
ompleted Well 

WATER BEARJNG ZONES 

SWL Date From 

Date Started 

(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification 

I certify that the work I performed on the construction, deepening, alteration, or 
abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply \\ell 
construction standards. Materials used and information renft illlJ£' 
the best of my knowledge and belief. nC \., C 
License Number Date 

Signed 
DEC 2 6 2018 

(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification 

I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alterati~ a nment 
work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. A II work 

perforrne~ during this time is in _ compliance with ~regon ater juP. ly well 
constructmn standards. This report 1s true to the best of my kn l~e a • ~cf. U=~N:d/;;.Q_ ;;d;J!:_' 1/6 
Signed C. CJ: 
Contact In fo (optional) ;!;'fl S3 'z5 376;2. 

ORJGINAL - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT WJTHTN 30 DAYS OF COMPLETION OF WORK Form Version: 0.95 



..... · ..... \ ... ....... : .............................. .. .............. ........................ ... ...... ................ ..... .. .. ....... ....... ......... .. .. ... ....... .. ........................... ..... ....... .. ......... ...... .. ................... ...................... ..... .. ..... ........ . 
P 1 f2 al!e 0 

STATE OF OREGO HARN 52659 WELL I.D. LABEL# l 118055 

WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT START CARD # 1034655 

(as requi red by ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-205-0210) 7/12/2017 ORIGINAL LOG # HARNEY l s2622 

(1) LAND OWNER 
!Name Firs 

Com 

Ad 

City 

pany THOMPSON RANCH 

dress 53743 HWY 78 
BURNS 

Owner Well l.D. 
Last Name 

State OR Zie 97720 

(2) T YPE OF WORK ONew Well O Deepening D Conversion 

[x] Alteration (complete 2a & 10) 0 Abandonrnent(comelete Sa) 

PRE-ALTERATION (2a) 

C 
Dia + From 

as ing:~ IX! 2 I 
To Gauge SU Piste Wld Turd 

138 I .2so I K•2 n~ • 
Material From To Amt sacks/lbs 

Seal:! Bentonite Ch ies I 0 I 42 I 52 I Sacks I 
(3) DRILL METHOD 

~Rotary Air • Rotary Mud • cable 0Auger Ocable Mud 

0Reverse Rotary D Other 

(4) PROPOSED USE 0 Domestic ~ Irrigation O community 

Oindustrial/ Comrnericial O Livestock 0 0ewatering 

0Thermal Otnjection 0 Other 

(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard• (Attach copy) 

Depth of Completed Well 225.00 ft . 

BOREHOLE SEAL sacks/ 
Dia From To Material From To Amt lbs 

20 0 138 I Bentonite Chios I 0 42 52 s 
15 138 225 Calculated 44.1 

I I 
Calculated 

How was seal placed : Method • A Os De Do E 

[8Jother POURED & TAMPED 

Backfill placed from __!1!L_ ft. to __ 4_2_ ft. Material PEA GRAVEL 

Filter pack fro m ___ ft. to ft. Material Size ---
Explosives used: 0Yes Type Amount 

(Sa) ABANDONMENT USING UNHYDRA TED BENTONITE 
Proposed Amount Actual Amount 

(6) c~IE~ + From To Gauge Stl Piste Wld Thrd 

IX 2 138 .250 

I~ ~ I 
I 
I 

I 

Shoe D Inside • outside • Other Location of shoe(s) 

Temp casinQes Dia From +D To 

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS 
Perforations Method 

Screens Type Material 
Perf/ Casing/ Screen Scm/slot Slot # of Tele/ 
Screen Liner Dia From To w-irlth IPn oth slots oioe size 

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is J hour 
(!)Pump QBailer Q Air Q Flowing Artesian 

Yield 12al/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pumn denth Duration <hr) 
3200 32 100 8 

Temperature 59 °F Lab analysis 0Yes By 

Water ~uality concerns? 0Yes (describe below) IDS amount~ 
rom To 

Desai,,;,, I Amo~ I "'" I 
I I I 

(9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description) 
County HARNEY Twp 26.00 _S __ N/S Range 34.00 E E/WWM 

Sec _2_3 __ ~ 1/4 of the NW 1/4 Tax Lot 108 15 

Tax Map Number Lot 

Lat 
0 ' "or OMS or DD 

------
Long __ 0 

__ ' __ "or OMS or DD 

(e Street address of well ("' Nearest address 

153743 HWY 78 I 
(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL 

Date SWL(psi) + SWL(ft} 
p::;x.1stmg Well / Pre-Alteration I I :H I ~ompleted Well 16/30/2017 I 30 

Flowing Artesian? O Dry Hole? • 
WATER BEARING ZONES Depth water was first found 30.00 

SWL Date From To Est Flow SWL(psi) + SWL(ft) 

6/30/20 17 30 225 2300 

§ 
(11) WELL LOG Ground Elevation 

Material From To 

--nr-n ,.- ...,. 
• ,1-v1..1 v 1.. .... 

n c r 9 a ?ntR 
UL-V - - - - ,_. 

__..,_,, __ 
v vvn v 

Date Started 6/l9/2017 Comp leted 6/30/20 I 7 

(un booded) Water Well Constructor Certification 

I certi fy that the work I performed on the construction, deepening, alteration, or 
abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well 

construction standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to 
the best ofmy knowledge and belief. 

License Number Date 

Signed 

(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification 

I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration, or abandonment 
work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work 
performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well 
construction standards. This report is true to the best ofmy knowledge and belief. 

License Number 1424 Date 7/12/20 17 

Signed TIMOTHY K RILEY {E-filed} 

Contact Info (optional) TIM RILEY 541-573-5695 

ORJGINAL-WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT WITHIN 30 DAYS OF COMPLETION OF WORK Form Version: 
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HARN 52659 WELL I.D. LABEL# L 11 8055 
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT -

START CARD# 1034655 continuation page 
7/12/2017 ORIGINAL LOG# HARNEY 152622 

(2a) PRE-ALTERATION Water Quality Concerns 
Dia + From To Gauge St! Piste Wld Turd From To Description Amount Units 

~Ill I I I~§ § 
Material From To Amt sacks/1 bs 

I II I I I I 
(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL 

(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION SWL Date From To Est Flow SWL(psi) + SWL(ft) 
BOREHOLE SEAL sacks/ 

Dia From To Material From To Amt lbs 

I I I 
Calculated 

I I 7 
Calculated 

I I l 
Calculated 

I I l 
Calculated -

FILTER PACK (11) WELL LOG 
From To Material Size 

I I I I I 
Material From To 

(6) CASING/LINER 

Casing Liner Dia + From To Gauge St! Piste Wld Thrd 

- -
,__ ..... 

) I .... ..... 
I .... ,__ 
' ' .... ..... - ..... - ..... - '--

..... '--

'- '-

n~t"CI\/Cn 
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS u,._...,1-,,. ,_., 

Per£' Casing/ Screen Scrn/slot Slot # of Tele/ 
ncr •1. Ii 7 illK Screen Liner Dia From To width lemrth slots oioe size ~--

rlllLA'""' 
'VvV • • -

Comments/Remarks 

FILLED BOTTOM OF WELL WITH CUTTINGS TO 140'. PUMPED 
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour CEMENT (15 SACKS) FROM 140' TO 117'. DRILLED OUT- CLEANED 

Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr) TO BOTTOM AT 225'. 



I •• • ":. 
,~· ! '.t:1 -

NOTICE TO WATER WELL CO~AgTOR 
The ori,:inal and first copy .J ·.• '- ' ; 'WATER WELL REPORT 

of this report are to be ~ . : •· · -1,., -
filed with the ,,"'T AT ,:- E•,•~<.:,n~ !".'.N:rATE OF OREGON 

STATE ENGINEER, SALEM 10, OREGdM · • . .. . ... --~1_jPlease type or print) 
within 30 days from the date ~•'- F~- o~-. _d •.v• , · 

of well completion. · .• · tate Permit No. ··--···-·-···-···--···········-·--··-

(1) OWNER: -k 
Name Of$£f £"£? ~~ 
Address /r (! ~ 

(2) LOCATION OF WELL: 
County 

£ W.M. 

41------~-

(3) TYPE OF WORK ( check): 
v Well.. Deepening D Reconditioning D Abandon D 

,andonment, describe material and procedure In Item 12. 

(4) PROPOSED USE (check): 
Domestic 5l Industrial D Municipal D 
In-igatlon O Test Well O Other O 

(5) TYPE OF WELL: 
Rotary J( Driven D 
Cable D Jetted D 
Dug D Bored D 

.~~?.[~.~=:. f~~~~~:t. to .. :7-~-~ .. ~t. :::~.-~/.t< ..... _ .. . 

... ........... ..... .'' Diam. from ...... : ............. .... ft. to ··············--·.:-. ft. Gage ................ ....... . 

. . . ............ . . .. . H Diam. from -······-·--.. --..-Ci to. - ••··-··-- -·- ft. Gage ............ - - ... . 

(7) PERFORATIONS: Perforated? Qo'Yes D No 

Type of perforator used ll BC H C tl T 

....... /..~.IJ... .. _ .... perforations from -·····-····--:f.t?. ......... ft. to .......... .0. .......... ft . 

................................ perforations from ···········-·····-·····-- ft. to ··--···· .. ···-· ........ __ . ft. 

4t:::::::::::::::::::::: ::::::::: ::: ::::::::~:::::::::::::::::::::: :: ::::::::::::~::::=::::::~~;:: 
................................ perforations from ......... _ .................... ft. to .............. ·-··-- ··- .. ··· ft. 

(8) SCREENS: Well screen installed • Ye~ ,l! No 

Manufacturer's Name -·--- .. ·-- .. ······-······ .. · .. - ... ··----· .. ··-······ .. -·----·--- - ··-··--:. 

ll ........ _ ......... Slot. sfil . ·-····--·- Set. from .. ~~~~.-~~- ft. . to .................. -~~~~ 
Dla.-rn . .. ........... _. Slot size ................ Set from ................. - ... - ft. to .... .................... ft. 

(9) CONSTRUCTION: 
Well seal-Material used 1n seal & .u.D. . .l..k.-. .. J2. ....... 81EA/.J:i..1J!../7.~-
Depth of seal ··- - -··(21} ................. ft. Was. a packer used? .... #.~ ..................... . 

.. .f ' 
Diameter of well bore to bottom of seal .... v. ... ~ .......... In. 

Were any loose strata cemented off? D Yes 1'$ No Depth ............................. . 

Was a drive shoe used? D Yes ~ No . .. 
J · 

Was well gravel packed? a Yes O No Size of gravel: .. ½,_.21(.J.J!!..t/..>.... 
Gravel placed from ··--~~- ........... ft. to ....... Jl~ ...... _ ...... ft. . 

Did any strata contain unusable water? O Yes [i' No 

Type of water? Deµth of strata 

Method of s.ealinl! strata off 

(11) WELL TESTS: Drawdown ls amount water level ls 
lowered below static level 

Was a pump test made? D Yes ,8.No If yes, by whom? 

Yield : gal./min. with ft. drawdown after hrs. 

Baller test 4~J gal./mln. with /0 ft. drawdown after ,::J hrs. 

Artesian flow g.p.m. Date 

Temperature of water Was a ·chemical analysis made? D Yes '9 No 

(12) WELL LOG: 
Depth drilled (1:1 

Diameter of well below casing .. --- ­

ft. Depth of completed well If" ft. 

Formation: Describe b11 color, character, size of material and structure, and 
show thickness of aquifers and the kind and natun of the material in each 
stratum penetrated, with at least one entrv for each change of formation. 

MATERIAL··· FROM TO 

Work started ' - ~ 19 4,: · Com~leted ft ,;.. / (J 

Date well drilling machine moved off of well ~ · - I I 194] ... 

(13) PUMP: 
Manufacturer's Name ·· ··-············· ..... --.------~-----1••········-···---------
Type: .............. ---·----------·····---· H.P . 

Water Well Contractor's Certification: · 

This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report ls 
true to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

NAME ... Mc.t:--u .. //tit;- .. PR.11...t... 1.IYt!r. (16 ······· 
(Person, firm or corporation) (Type or p~) 

Address .......... ~ K .... 9 /) If ....... Bvql,/ s- ..... .F::/lrl: .. 

Drilling Maf, Operator's License No ....... ~!..·························-····· 

s~!~ 1-=~TE~L:VEL~:. below land surface Date 6 - /4 .-, J [Signed] ···~ ··~·l-••·Llfw-~~ .. -.................... _ .. _._ 
Artesian pressure lbs. per square inch Date . .Contractor's ;License No, -;;If.3. ....... Date .. ~ .V.~., 19/J. 

(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY) 



. ' -rt 

.tate Well No . ...... _,. .. _ ___ ................ _ 

State Permit No. _ _ _ _ ____ _ 

(l) 
Name 

OWNER: 
0 ifatl E Trltu11 PSt>/11 

(11) WELL TESTS: Po;;:r~~~1~:'.rt~ii~\:V"e\er 1eve11s 

Was a pump test made? D Yes )8.No If y es, by whom? 

Address Yield: gal./min; with f t . drawdown af ter hrs. 

County Driller's well number 
Baller test 1Jd gal./mln. with / c) ft. drawdown after ;:? hrs. 

Artesian flow g.p .m . Dat e 
W.M. 1r T. ~~s R. .1¢ Temperature of w ater Was a chemical analysis made? O Yes D No -

Bearln~ and distance from section or subdivision comer 

•-----------
(3) TYPE OF WORK (check): 
New Well Ji[ Deepening D Reconditioning D Abandon 0 

. andonrnent, describe material and procedure In Item 12. 

T> PROPOSED USE (check): (5) TYPEOFWELL: 
Domestic ~ Industrial D Municipal D 
Irrigation D Test Wel,l D Other 0 

Rotary 
Cable 
Dug 

'Ill' Driven D 
'TI J'etted D 
0 Bored D 

.~~~t~,~::~ ~~~~.~t~~~t. to .. ~1.~:.~t. :~:~ .. ~_f.f(.._ ... 

.................... " Diam. from ... _____ _ ft. to ........... : ... ..:~:~ ..ft . Gage ···················-·--

················ ····" Diam. from ... __ .................. ft. to ·····--········-··~ ft. Gage ............ .... ·-····· 

(7) PERFORATIONS: P erforated? R('Yes O No 

Type of perforator used ·7i 8 t. N C II r 
Size of perforations -:3/1 ~ In. by ::Y In . 

... .... /~ .. O...._ ... perforations from .. ........... -:10., ......... ft. to ... ........ f'.'.O. ..... _ ...... ft .. 

.. ..................... _ ...... perfora tions from ................ _ ...... - ..... f t. to .................. - .... _ ._ ft. 

.......... ........... ........... perforations from ............................. _ ft. to ........................... _ .. f t . 

......... ......... _ ............ perforations from .......................... _ .... f t. to ............ ·- --····-·- ft:· 

- ..... ............ .... perforations from ·····: .. ·············· .. ····-.. ft. to ........................ _._ ft. 

(8) SCREENS: Well screen installed O Yes · )l! No 

Manufacturer's Name ··- .. ···-· .. ··-..... ______________ _ 
Type ........ __ _ ----····-.. - .. Model No ....................... _ __ _ 

•

- :11 . ................ Slot size ................ Set f rom ...... .......... _ .. _ f t. to .. ...... - ...... _ f t. 

n . . ............... Slot size .......... - ... Set from ............. _ ........ ft. to .. : ............. __ !t 

(9) CONSTRUCTION: 
Well seal- Material used In seal .. & .. o.oL.!:. .. O.. ..... J3.G1t..T'd .. lY..I.T.l2 
Depth of seal .......... V~~ .............. ft.._ Was a pa~~ed? ...... ~~········· .... - ._ 

Diameter of well bore to bottom of seal ........... T. .... !/..8', In. 

Were any loose strata cemented off? • Yes ~ No Depth ......................... _ .. 

Was a drive shoe q sed? D Yes JJJ No • 

Was we ll gravel packed? ~ Yes D No Size of gravel : .,;/,1.,1.. .. M.f.!l.lf.S. .... 
Gravel placed from . ................. .... ... ft. to .. . t t. 

(12) WELL LOG: Diameter of well below casing ... - .............. - ... -. 
Depth drilled ;/ C ft. Depth of completed well So ft. 

Formatinn: Describe b11 color, character, size of material and structure, and 
show thlckness of aquifers and the kind and nature of the material ln each 
stratum penetrated, w i th at least one entrv for each change of formation. 

MATERIAL 

Work started .? Comoleted 

Date well drilling machine moved off of well 

(13) PUMP: 

FROM 

.:-. /t} 

6- /I 

TO 

Manufacturer's Name ······~---·~·············~······-·· .. ·····--·············-.. ······-·-···-· .. - - --
Type • ............................... ......................................................... _ ........ H.P. 

Water Well Contractor's Certification: 

This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is 
true to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

NAME ... At ~Gv.tl(/f' ·······0"'1// //V~ .. cd~ ........ -... -
Did any strata contain unusable water? q Yes )it No ~(Person, firm or corporaUon) (Type or print) 

Ty.::.ecPc.:e:...o::.::fccwc..:a::.:te=rc..:.?_---'"'----- =D~ep,:.:t::.::h..;;o:=.f.::.str=ata:,,_ ________ · Address ... . -P-.~UL ... q_.t!..9.. .. ~········£1/. .. #.:/Jl.:f.. ......... Q/l.{E._ ...... . 

__ . .:.. .:; 

Method of seallnl! strata. oft fi' / ... 
Drilling Machine Operator's License No/_ .... 0 .... : ................ -··-·······--

~!~ ,::~ ~LS:L bru= "~=:~ Dato ,{-//2 -h [Signed] 2-i+- -"%f Jw~----- . 
Artesian pressure lbs. per square inch Date Contractors License No. J.B'..3 ......... Date ~ .... "J.fP.. ... , 19 .. ~1 

(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY) 



STATE OF OREGON 
'WATER WELL REPORT c:c 14 i98i 

(as required by ORS 537.765) 

(1) OWNER: ' .WeliNwnlie?.-'''i! ,~r.FS 
Name Nevin Thomnson ~tic:~-~ ()OZ:GQ. 

Address star Rt. 2 3561 Hwy 78 
City___ Princeton, StateQre. - . Zip 

(2) TYPE OF WORK: 
~ New Well D Deepen D Recondition D Abandon 

(3) DRILL METHOD 
~ Rotary Air D Rotary Mud D Cable--

D Other 

(4) PROPOSEDUSE: 
D Domestic D Community D Indus.trial. . IXI Irrigation 

rmal D Injection D Other· 

( BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: 
Special Construction approval Yes No Depth of Completed Well 175 

Yes No D @ 
ft. 

Explosives used D 00 Type _____ Amount ------

- SEAL Amount tit:; HOLE 
meter From To Material From To sacks or pounds 

1611 6 18 cement 0 18 12 sacks 
1211 18 17~ 

How was seal placed: Method D A. D B Qi!'. C. D D D E 

D Other----------------------
Backfillplacedfrom ___ ft. to_. __ . ft. Material 

Gravel placed froll) ft. to ft. Size of gravel 

(6) CASING/LINER: 
Diameter From To Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Threaded 

Casing: 1211 +l 171,0 2~0 ~ • ~ • 
D D D D 
D D • • --
D D D • 

Liner: D • D D 

~llocationofshoe(s) JJ. 0 
-• D • D 

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: NO 
D Perforations 

A D Screens 

Method _____________ _ 

Type ______ Material · _____ _ 

Tele/pipe 
"""from To 

Slot 
size Number Diameter size Casing Liner 

D 
D 
D 
D 
D 
D 

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour • Flowing D Pump O Bailer XIK:l Air Artesian 

Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem al Time 

~QQ 0 175 l hr. 

D 
D 
• 
• 
D 
• 

Temperature of water 68 Depth Artesian Flo·w Found ___ _ 

Was a water analysis done? D Yes Bywhom _________ _ 

Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? 0 Too little 

D Salty • Muddy D Odor D Colo~ed D Other---------
Depth of strata: _______ - _ -_ ·_-_· ·_- _-_ - _ 

WHITE COPIES - WATER RESOURCESnEPAR'i'MENT 

--- - ---~---

; OCATION OF WELL by legal description: 
County Harney Lafitude ----:::-,---=-· Longitude -----
Township 26 S NorS,Range_.:.3:.c:4'-"'E:;__ ___ EorW, WM. 

Section -~2~0~-- _S_E~-•/4 SW l/4 

Tax Lot ____ Lot ____ Block----:--: Subdivisio,._ __ _ 

Street Address of Well (or nearest address) 40c miles SE of Burns, 

on Rwy 78, tbeo E of Fwy a~p_rox 2 miles. 
(10) STATICWATERLEVEL: 

--=h~O_ ft.belowlandsurface. Date lL-20..,.87 
Artesian pressure ____ lb. per square inch. Date 

(11) WATERBEARINGZONES: 

Depth al which water was first found -=J.1+=5'-------------
From To Estimated Flow Rate SWL 

145 175 - 500 ITT>m - 40 

(12) WELL LOG: roun e eva 10n 

Material From To SWL 

Soil 0 '5 0 
~!'Inn ;nnA ~ 20 0 
Clav, tan -- - 20 40 0 -
Sandstone. brn -- -- ho 70 0 
Clav. brn 70 ac; 0 
Gravel ,-r/ sand ·- 8'5 130 0 
C] ·!'lv. brn DO r~c: 0 
Sandstone. brn. 135 145 0 
'Pnm; r>a, ·c-r::i.t.e-r .,,,,.~~; ng- 7 l,C:- uc; ho 

t(t'"l :EIVFn 
-· 

ni:::r 9. a ?nta --~ - -- ,_ 

CW\IRn 
- - - .. ._. 

ll-ll-t37 -· 
Completed 11-20-t37 Date started 

(unbonded) Water Well Constru·ctor Certification: 
I certify that the work I performed on the construction, alteration, or 

abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon well construction 
standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to my best 
knowledge and belief. 

WWC Number ___ _ 
Signed ______________ Date -----'------

(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification: 
I accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment 

work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. all 
work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon well 
construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge _and 

belief. wwc Number ] s1l1 
Signed ..L.=:.::.....<llc.q~~--=:......:...L.1,:....e:....,e....:::...;.,.-:;L--, Date · 12-8- _ 

9809C"!0/86 ,,-. 
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
OFTHE 

STATE OF OREGON 

In the Matter of Transfer Application 

T-12378, Hamey County 

Authority 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

FINAL ORDER APPROVING OF A 

CHANGE IN POINTS OF 
APPROPRIATION, ADDITIONAL 

POINTS OF APPROPRIATION, AND 

PLACE OF USE CHANGES 

Oregon Revised Statutes (ORS) 537 .705 and 540.505 to 540.580 establish the process in which a 

water right holder may submit a request to transfer the point of appropriation, place of use, or 

character of use authorized under an existing water right. Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR) 

Chapter 690, Division 380 implement the statutes and provides the Department's procedures and 

criteria for evaluating transfer applications. 

Applicant 

SHIRLEY THOMPSON 
53743 HWY 78 
BURNS, OR 97720 

Findings of Fact 

1. On May 9, 2016, SHIRLEY THOMPSON filed an application to change the points of 

appropriation and for additional points of appropriation and to change the place of use under 

Certificates 46775, 55569, 55570, 55571, and 85182. The Department assigned the 

application number T-12378. · 

2. Notice of the application for transfer was published on May 17, 2016, pursuant to OAR 690-

380-4000. No comments were filed in response to the notice. 

3. On September 15, 2016, the Department contacted the applicant's agent via telephone and 

email to notify them of deficiencies in the application. The deficiencies being: clarification 

was requested regarding the applicants/landowners; clarification was requested as to whether 

there is a "receiving landowner"; two of the maps were missing the location of the authorized 

wells; and minor inconsistencies within the application with regard to the well locations. 

4. On October 21, 2016, the applicant's agent submitted amended application pages and on 

October 25, 2016, the applicant submitted new maps resolving the deficiencies. 

This final order is subject to judicial review by the Court of Appeals under ORS 183.482. Any petition for judic ial 

review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.482(1). Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and OAR 

137-003-0675, you may petition for judicial review or petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A 

petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days 

fo llowing the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. 
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5. On November 14, 2016, the Department sent a copy of the draft Preliminary Determination proposing to approve Transfer Application T-12378 to the applicant. The draft Preliminary Determination cover letter set forth a deadline of December 14, 2016, for the applicant to respond. The applicant requested that the Department proceed with issuance of the Preliminary Determination and provided the necessary information to demonstrate that the applicant is authorized to pursue the transfer. 

6. On December 30, 2016, the Department issued a Preliminary Determination proposing to approve Transfer T-123 7 8 and mailed a copy to the applicant. Additionally, notice of the Preliminary Determination for the transfer application was published on the Department's weekly notice on January 10, 2017, and in the Burns Times Herald newspaper on January 11 and 18, 2017, pursuant to ORS 540.520 and OAR 690-380-4020. No protests were filed in response to the notices. 

7. The first right to be transferred is as follows: 
Certificate: 46775 in the name of NEVIN L THOMPSON (perfected under Permit G-5240) 
Use: IRRIGATION of 287.3 ACRES and SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION of 48.2 ACRES 
Priority Date: SEPTEMBER 10, 1974 
Rate: 4.01 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND (cfs), being 0.71 cfs from OLD WELL and 3 .3 cfs from NEW WELL 
Limit/Duty: The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 3.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year. 
Source: OLD and NEW THOMPSON WELLS within the MALHEUR LAKE BASIN 
Authorized Points of Appropriation: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances 
26 S 33 E WM 13 NESE 

OLD THOMPSON WELL: 2490 FEET NORTH AND I 00 
FEET WEST FROM THE SE CORNER OF SECTION 13 

26 S 33 E WM 13 NWSE 
NEW THOMPSON WELL: 2490 FEET NORTH AND 1370 FEET WEST FROM THE SE CORNER OF SECTION 13 

Authorized Place of Use: 

IRRIGATION 
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Gov' t Lot Acres Source 
26 S 33 E WM 13 SWNE 40.0 
26 S 33 E WM 13 SENE 37.5 
26 S 33 E WM 13 SENW 40.0 
26 S 33 E WM 13 NESW 40.0 New Thompson Well 26 S 33 E WM 13 SESW 40.0 
26 S 33 E WM 13 NWSE 40.0 
26 S 33 E WM 13 SWSE 40.0 
26 S 34E WM 18 NESW 8.0 Old Thompson Well 
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.. 

IRRIGATION 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Gov't Lot Acres Source 

26 S 34E WM 18 swsw 4 0.5 

26 S 34 E WM 18 SESW 1.3 

Total : 287.3 

SUPPLEMENT AL IRRIGATION 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Gov't Lot Acres Source 

26 S 34E WM 18 SWNW 2 20.0 

26 S 34E WM 18 NWSW 3 19.5 Old Thompson Well 

26 S 34E WM 18 SESW 8.7 

Total: 48.2 

8. Transfer Application T-12378 proposes an additional point of appropriation approximately 

350 feet and 1490 feet respectively from the existing points of appropriation "Old Thompson 

Well" and "New Thompson Well" located as follows: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Gov't lot Measured Distances 

NEWEST WELL: 2200 FEET NORTH AND 90 

26 S 34E WM 18 NWSW 3 FEET EAST FROM THE SW CORNER OF 

SECTION 18 

9. Transfer Application T-12378 also proposes a change in points of appropriation, described as 

follows, with the approximate distance in miles from the existing points of appropriation as 

identified below: 
Approximate Distances 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances Old Thompson New Thompson 
Well Well 

WEST WELL: 1320 FEET NORTH AND 1480 

26 S 34E WM 19 SESW FEET EAST FROM THE SW CORNER OF 1.3 1.4 

SECTION 19 
NORTH WELL: 1230 FEET NORTH AND 170 

26 S 34E WM 19 SWNE FEET WEST FROM THE NE CORNER OF 1.0 1.2 

THE NW SE OF SECTION 19 

MIDDLE WELL: 70 FEET SOUTH AND 40 

26 S 34E WM 19 NWSE FEET WEST FROM THE NE CORNER OF 1.2 1.4 

THE NW SE OF SECTION 19 

EAST WELL: 17 FEET NORTH AND 123 

26 S 34E WM 20 SESW FEET WEST FROM THE SOUTH 1/4 CORNER 2.0 2.2 

OF SECTION 20 

10. Transfer Application T-12378 also proposes to change the place of use(POU) of the right in 

the table below the type of change is also described POA for point of appropriation and 

APOA for additional point of appropriation: 

IRRIGATION 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Gov't Lot Acres Type of Change 

26 S 33 E WM 13 NENE 26. l APOA/POU 

26 S 33 E WM 13 NWNE 28.9 APOA/POU 

26 S 33 E WM 13 SWNE 29.0 APOA/POU 

26 S 33 E WM 13 SENE 26.0 APOA/POU 

26 S 33 E WM 13 NESW 31.0 APOA/POU 
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IRRIGATION 
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Gov' t Lot Acres Type of Change 26 S 33 E WM 13 SESW 31.7 AFOA/POU 26 S 33 E WM 13 NWSE 31.3 AFOA/POU 26 S 34E WM 13 SWSE 31.6 AFOA/POU 26 S 34E WM 18 NESW 1.9 AFOA/POU 26 S 34E WM 19 NESW 2.3 POA/POU 26 S 34E WM 19 NWSW 3 16.6 POA/POU 26 S 34E WM 19 swsw 4 20.0 POA/POU 26 S 34E WM 19 SESW 10.9 POA/POU 

Total: 287.3 

SUPPLEMENT AL IRRIGATION Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Gov't Lot Acres Type of Change 
26 S 34E WM 18 SWNW 2 20.0 AFOA/POU 26 S 34E WM 18 NWSW 3 19.5 AFOA/POU 26 S 34E WM 18 SESW 8.7 AFOA/POU 

Total : 48.2 

11. The second right to be transferred is as follows: 
Certificate: 55569 in the name of NEVIN THOMPSON (perfected under Permit G-5183) Use: IRRIGATION of 118.2 ACRES 
Priority Date: APRIL 4, 1973 
Rate: 1.48 CFS 
Limit/Duty: The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 3.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year. 
Source: JAMES WELL within the MALHEUR LAKE BASIN 
Authorized Point of Appropriation: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances 
26 S 34E WM 19 NWSE 

70 FEET SOUTH AND 40 FEET WEST FROM THE NE CORNER OF THE NW SE OF SECTION 19 
Authorized Place of Use: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres 
26 S 34E WM 19 NESE 39.0 
26 S 34E WM 19 NWSE 39.0 
26 S 34E WM 19 SESE 39.5 
26 S 34E WM 20 NWSW 0.7 

Total: 11 8.2 

12. Transfer Application T-12378 proposes additional points of appropriation, described as follows, with the approximate distance in miles from the existing point of appropriation as identified below: 
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Approximate 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances Distance from the 
authorized POA 

WEST WELL: 1320 FEET NORTH AND 1480 

26 S 34E WM 19 SESW FEET EAST FROM THE SW CORNER OF 0.5 

SECTION 19 

NORTH WELL: 1230 FEET NORTH AND 170 

26 S 34E WM 19 SWNE FEET WEST FROM THE NE CORNER OF 0.3 

THE NW SE OF SECTION 19 

EAST WELL: l 7 FEET NORTH AND 123 

26 S 34E WM 20 SESW FEET WEST FROM THE SOUTH 1/4 CORNER 0.9 

OF SECTION 20 

13. Transfer Application T-12378 also proposes to change the place of use of the right to: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres 

26 S 34E WM 19 SENE 1.6 

26 S 34E WM 19 NESE 37.7 

26 S 34E WM 19 NWSE 4.4 

26 S 34E WM 19 SWSE 3.6 

26 S 34E WM 19 SESE 15 . l 

26 S 34E WM 20 SWNW 0.5 

26 S 34E WM 20 NWSW 28.4 

26 S 34E WM 20 swsw 26.9 

Total: 118.2 

14. The third right to be transferred is as follows: 

Certificate: 55570 in the name of NEVIN THOMPSON (perfected under Permit G-8242) 

Use: IRRIGATION of 40.0 ACRES 

Priority Date: MAY 8, 1978 

Rate: 0.5 CFS 

Limit/Duty: The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured 

under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to 

ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for 

each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 

3.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of 

each year. 

Source: A WELL within the MALHEUR LAKE BASIN 

Authorized Point of Appropriation: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances 

26 S 34E WM 19 NWSE 
70 FEET SOUTH AND 40 FEET WEST FROM THE 

NE CORNER OF THE NW SE OF SECTION 19 

Authorized Place of Use: 
Acres 

19 SW SE 40.0 
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15. Transfer Application T-12378 proposes additional points of appropriation, described as follows, with the approximate distance in feet from the existing point of appropriation (POA) as identified below: 

Approximate Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances Distance from the 
authorized POA 

WEST WELL: 1320 FEET NORTH AND 1480 26 S 34E WM 19 SESW FEET EAST FROM THE SW CORNER OF 0.5 SECTION 19 
NORTH WELL: 1230 FEET NORTH AND 170 26 S 34E WM 19 SWNE FEET WEST FROM THE NE CORNER OF THE 0.3 NW SE OF SECTION 19 
EAST WELL: 17 FEET NORTH AND 123 FEET 26 S 34E WM 20 SESW WEST FROM THE SOUTH 1/4 CORNER OF 0.9 SECTION20 

16. Transfer Application T-12378 also proposes to change the place of use of the right to: 
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres 
26 S 34E WM 19 SESW 18.0 
26 S 34E WM 19 SWSE 0.6 
26 S 34E WM 19 SESE 21.4 

Total: 40.0 

17. The fourth right to be transferred is as follows: 
Certificate: 55571 in the name of NEVIN THOMPSON (perfected under Permit G-8372) Use: IRRIGATION of 82.4 ACRES 
Priority Date: OCTOBER 18, 1978 
Rate: 1.03 CFS 
Limit/Duty: The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 3.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year. 
Source: A WELL within the MALHEUR LAKE BASIN 
Authorized Point of Appropriation: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances 

26 S 34 E WM 19 SWNE 
1230 FEET NORTH AND 170 FEET WEST FROM 
THE NE CORNER OF THE NW SE OF SECTION 19 

Authorized Place of Use: 
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres 
26 S 34E WM 19 SWNE 22.0 
26 S 34E WM 19 SENE 23.0 
26 S 34E WM 19 NENW 5.0 
26 S 34E WM 19 SENW 31.8 
26 S 34 E WM 20 SWNW 0.6 

Total : 82.4 
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18. Transfer Application T-12378 proposes additional points of appropriation, described as 

follows, with the approximate distance in feet from the existing point of appropriation (POA) 

as identified below: 

Approximate 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances Distance from 
authorized POA 

WEST WELL: l320 FEET NORTH AND l480 

26 S 34E WM l9 SESW FEET EAST FROM THE SW CORNER OF 0.6 

SECTION l9 

MIDDLE WELL: 70 FEET SOUTH AND 40 FEET 

26 S 34E WM 19 NWSE WEST FROM THE NE CORNER OF THE NW SE 0.3 

OF SECTION 19 

EAST WELL: 17 FEET NORTH AND l23 FEET 

26 S 34E WM 20 SESW WEST FROM THE SOUTH 1/4 CORNER OF 1.1 " 
SECTION 20 

19. Transfer Application T-12378 also proposes to change the place of use of the right to: 

IRRIGATION 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Gov't Lot Acres 

26 S 34E WM 19 SWNE 6.4 

26 S 34E WM 19 SWNW 2 19.0 

26 S 34E WM 19 SENW 37.4 

26 S 34E WM 19 NESW 3.0 

26 S 34E WM 19 SESW 8.3 

26 S 34E WM 19 NWSE 2.8 

26 S 34E WM 19 SWSE 5.5 

Total : 82.4 

20. The fifth right to be transferred is as follows: 

Certificate: 85182 in the name of NEVIN AND SHIRLEY THOMPSON and NW 

FARM CREDIT SERVICES, FLCA (perfected under Permit G-11679) 

Use: IR.RIGA TION of 82.0 ACRES 

Priority Date: MARCH 10, 1992 

Rate: 1.025 CFS 

Limit/Duty: The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured 

under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited to a diversion of 

ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second, or its equivalent for each 

acre irrigated, and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 3.0 

acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each 

year. 
Period of Use: MARCH 1 THROUGH OCTOBER 31 

Source: A WELL in the MALHEUR LAKE BASIN 

Authorized Point of Appropriation: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances 

26 S 34E WM 20 SESW 
17 FEET NORTH AND 123 FEET WEST FROM 

THE SOUTH 1/4 CORNER OF SECTION 20 
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Authorized Place of Use: 
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres 
26 S 34E WM 20 NESW 0.6 
26 S 34E WM 20 SESW 28.4 
26 S 34E WM 20 NWSE 0.6 
26 S 34E WM 20 SWSE 31.6 
26 S 34E WM 29 NWNE 20.8 

Total : 82.0 

21. Transfer Application T-12378 proposes additional points of appropriation, described as follows, with the approximate distance in feet from the existing point of appropriation (POA) as identified below: 

Approximate Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances Distance from 
authorized POA 

WEST WELL: 1320 FEET NORTH AND 1480 26 S 34E WM 19 SESW FEET EAST FROM THE SW CORNER OF 1.1 SECTION 19 
NORTH WELL: 1230 FEET NORTH AND 170 26 S 34E WM 19 SWNE FEET WEST FROM THE NE CORNER OF I. I THE NW SE OF SECTION 19 
MIDDLE WELL: 70 FEET SOUTH AND 40 26 S 34E WM 19 NWSE FEET WEST FROM THE NE CORNER OF 0.9 THE NW SE OF SECTION 19 

22. Transfer Application T-12378 also proposes to change the place of use of the right to: 
IRRIGATION 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Gov ' t Lot Acres 
26 S 34E WM 19 NESW 31.8 
26 S 34E WM 19 NWSW 3 3.5 
26 S 34 E WM 19 NWSE 2.7 
26 S 34E WM 20 SESW 15.9 
26 S 34E WM 20 SWSE 18.4 
26 S 34E WM 29 NWNE 9.7 

Total : 82.0 

Transfer Review Criteria (OAR 690-380-4010) 

23. Water has been used within the last five years according to the terms and conditions of the rights. There is no information in the record that would demonstrate that the rights are subject to forfeiture under ORS 540.610. 

24. A pump, pipeline, and sprinkler system sufficient to use the full amount of water allowed under the existing rights were present within the five-year period prior to submittal of Transfer Application T-12378 . 

25 . The proposed change would not result in enlargement of the rights. 
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26. The proposed change would not result in injury to other water rights. 

27. All other application requirements are met. 

Conclusions of Law 

The change in point of appropriation, additional points of appropriation and change in place of 

use proposed in Transfer Application T-12378 are consistent with the requirements of ORS 

537.705 and 540.505 to 540.580 and OAR 690-380-5000. 

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED: 

1. The change in point of appropriation, additional points of appropriation and change in place 

of use proposed in Transfer Application T-12378 are approved. 

2. The right to the use of the water is restricted to beneficial use at the place of use described, 

and is subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in Certificates 46775, 55569, 

55570, 55571, and 85182, and any related decree. 

3. Water right Certificates 46775, 55569, 55570, 55571, and 85182 are cancelled. 

4. The quantity of water diverted at the new or additional points of appropriation, together with 

that diverted at the original points of appropriation, shall not exceed the quantity of water 

lawfully available at the original points of appropriation. 

5. Water use measurement conditions: 

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a totalizing 

flow meter, or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable measuring device at 

each point of appropriation (new and existing). 

b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working order. 

c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices; 

provided however, where the meters or measuring devices are located within a private 

structure, the Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice. 

6. Water shall be acquired from the same aquifer (water source) as the original point of 

appropriation. 

7. The former place of use of the transferred right shall no longer receive water under the right. 

8. Full beneficial use of the water shall be made, consistent with the terms of this order, on or 

before October 1, 2018. A Claim of Beneficial Use prepared by a Certified Water Right 

Examiner shall be submitted by the applicant to the Department within one year after the 

deadline for completion of the changes and full beneficial use of the water. 
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9. After satisfactory proof of beneficial use is received, new certificates confirming the rights transferred will be issued. 

Dated at Salem, Oregon this J_ day of ;It~ 

e 
irector 

esources Department 

Mailing date: __ M_AR_O_8_20_17 __ 
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Oregon 
Kate Brown, Governor 

March 8, 2017 

SHIRLEY THOMPSON 
53743 HWY 78 
BURNS, OR 97720 

REFERENCE: Transfer Applicat ion T- 12378 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 
725 Summer St NE, Suite A 

Sa lem, OR 97301 
Phone (503) 986-0900 

Fax (503) 986-0904 
www.wrd.s tate.or.us 

Enclosed is a copy of the fin al order approving your water right transfer application. 

The time allowed to complete the transfer is spec ified in the fin al order. YO U SHOULD GIVE 
PARTICULAR ATTENTION TO THE TIME LIMIT. The water right fo r any portion of the 
authorized change in characte r of use or change in place of use OT carried out within the time 
allowed will be lost. 

An extens ion of the time limit can be allowed only upon a showing that diligent effort has been 
made to complete the actual change(s) with in the time allowed. 

You are required to hire a Ce rtified Water Rights Examiner (CWRE) to complete a Claim of 
Bene fi cial Use report and map which must be submitted to this Department within one year of 
the elate you complete the change(s) or within one year of the completion elate authorized in the 
transfer final o rder, whichever occurs first. 

If you have any questions related to the approval of this transfer, you may contact your 
caseworker, Joan Smith, by te lephone at (503) 986-0892 or by e-mail at 
Joan.M.Smith @oregon.gov. 

Sincerely, 

pl_~':t:J')tc:==---
Mari ssa Andrews 
Water Right Services Support 

cc: JR. Johnson, W atermaster Dist. # 10 (via email) 
John A. Short, Agent 
Landowners (other or receiving) 

Enclosure 



Transfer T-12378 

R 

Water Right Transfer Cover Sheet ~ - , '" / 

Transfer Specialist:~_(_~ o/ ~ 
Transfer Type: egu ar r ,.::,-.J"-

Applicant Name/Address: Agent Name/Address: vf' Rec Landowner Name/Address: 

SHIRLEY THOMPSON JOHN A. SHORT ✓~ 
53743 HWY 78 -~ PO BOX 1830 ~i' 

, 

BURNS, OR 97720 r-P / BEND, OR 97709· ~ 

CW~Name/Number ;If- Irr. District Name/ Address: Affected Gov ' ts Name/Address: ,/ 

Ult ~ /11A,raw L--LT10' ~ --- Harney County Planning 
Department 

Commentors: Name/Address: Current Landowner Name/ Address: 

Water Rights Affected 

Records Records App File No. or Decree Permit No. Certificate RR/CR Needed RR/CR Nos. 

Marked Copied Name No. 

• • G-6148 G-5240 46775 OYes SNo 

• • G -6056 G-5183 55569 OYes ~No 

• • G-8801 G-8242 55570 OYes ~ 
G -8973 G-8372 55571 ')( /l<J 

G-12317 G-11679 85182 X./.lo 

Key Dates & Initial Actions 
J 

V 

Rec 'd: May 9, 2016 Proposed Action(s) : point of appropriation; additional point of 

appropriation; place of use ., 
Fees Pd : 6475.00 " WM District: 10 - ODFW District: .----

Initial Notice: May 17, 2016 
~ 

WM Review sent: 5/13/2016 ~ 1~:-il, ODFW Review sent: _ _ 

Acknowledgement Letter Sent 1:8:1 §'~ 13 - ;I.O( 4, GW Review sent: 5/13/2016 i?~-~,1~ 

Processing Dates & Actions 

Defic iency Contacts: __ Newspaper quote requested: 'B \A..<" I"\~ I; ""-LS t\~ -~ 

DPD Mai led: H /1 I..\. /It. 
D ODFW contact sheet sent with DPD, or ~ NIA 

~ WM measurement contact sheet sent, or D N/ A 

PD Signed: ~:!:.<:::rl.l.:. 
PDWeeklyNotice: \}lb/Jr 

D not required ~ 

Request for news $ sent: ru , /' lo I ,..,., tt=Y 
News$ received: 1±=) I 'J../ I (J, 

Request to publish sent to newspaper:~ l / '-l / l 7 
Affidavit of publication received: __ 

DPD Review (Optional) PDRevie~ Final Order ~evie:;Salem) 

Reviewer: :;.a .(K/2,. J... L. Reviewer: _G Reviewer: C _.,,..,, ~ 

-- b //'7 .~//", 
Date: 11 -'%-! fo Date: Date: (Z,. - 1$-1 
Coordinator: Coordinator: Coordinator: / 

Date: Date: Date: 

Comments/Special Issues: 
7) [A_,b ll CJ, ~ ~~) \/ \ \ l/ I 'I t,O t 7-

Special Order Volume: Vol __ Pages ____ _ Final Order Signature Date: _______ _ 

Notice ofFO email 'd to processors ____ ___ _ 

Transfer Processor Checklist last revised 8/ 16/20 12 



PUBIJC NOTICE 

Notice of Preliminary 
Determination for 

Water Right Transfer 
T-12378 

T-12378 filed by Shirley 
Thompson, 53743 Hwy. 
78, Burns OR 97720, 
proposes additional 
points of appropriation, 
changes in points of ap­
propriation , and chang­
es in place of use under 
Certificate (C) 46775, 
and additional points 
of appropriation and 
changes in place of use 
under 
C-55569, C-55570, 
C-55571 , and C-85182. 
C-46775 allows the use 
of 4.01 cfs from two 
wells in Sec. 13, T26S, 
R33E, WM for irrigation 
in Sec 13, T26S, R33E, 
WM and Sec 18, T26S, 
R34E, WM and sup­
plemental irrigation in 
Sects.13 and 18, T26S, 
R34E, WM. The appli­
cant proposes additional 
points of appropriation 
and a change in point 
of appropriation in Sects 
18, 19 and 20, T26S, 
~34E, WM , and to 
change the place of use 
in Sec. 13, T26S, R33E, 
WM and Sects.18, and 
19, T26S, R34E, WM. 
C-55569 allows the 
use of 1.48 cfs from a 
well in Sec. 19, T26S, 
R34E, WM for irriga­
tion in Sects.19 and 20, 
T26S, R34E, WM. The 
applicant proposes ad­
ditional points of appro­
priation in Sects 19 and 
20, T26S, R34E, WM 
and changes in place 
of use in Sects. 19 and 
20, T26S, R34E, WM. 
C-55570 allows the use 
of 0.5 cfs from a well in 
Sec. _19, T26S, R34E, 
WM for irrigation in 
Sect. 19, T26S, R34E, 
WM. The applicant pro­
poses additional points 

· of appropriation in Sects 
-19 and 20, T26S, R34E, 
WM and changes in 
place of use in Sec 
19, T~6S, R34E, WM. 
C-55571 allows the use 
of 1.03 cfs from a well 
in Sec. 19, T26S, R34E, 
WM , for irrigation in 
Sects.19 and 20, T26S, 
R34E, WM. The appli­
cant proposes addition­
al points of appropria­
tion in Sects. 19 and 20, 
T26S, R34E, WM and 
changes in place of use 

in Sec. 19, T26S, R34E, 
WM . C-85182 allows the 
use of 1.025 cfs from a 
well in Sec. 20, T26S, 
R34E, WM for irrigation 
in Sects. 20 and 29, 
T26S, R34E, WM. The 
applicant proposes ad­
ditional points of appro­
priation in Sec 19, T26S, 
R34E, WM and changes 
in place of use in Sects. 
19 and 20, T26S, R34E, 
WM . The Water Re­
sources Department 
proposes to approve the 
transfer, based on the 
requirements of ORS 
Chapter 540 and OAR 
690-380-5000. 
Any person may file , 
jointly or severally, a 
protest or standing 
statement within 30 
days after the last date 
of newspaper publi­
cation of this notice, 
01 ,L-IB/2017. Call (503) 
986-0807 to obtain ad­
ditional information or 
a protest form. If no 
protests are filed , the 
Department will issue 
a final order consistent 
with the preliminary de­
termination . 

Publish Jan 11 & 18, 
2017 

BURNS TIMES-HERALD 

355 N. Broadway, Burns, Oregon 97720 

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION 

STATE OF OREGON ( 
( S.S. 

County of Harney 

I Brian Graham, being first and duly sworn , depose and say that I am the Advertising 
Manager of the Burns Times-Herald, a newspaper of general circulation , as defined 
by ORS 193.010 and 193.020, published at Burns, in the aforesaid County and State 
by the Burns Times-Herald that the 

Public Notice: ·,- / ;;;_ 3 7 ~ 

a printed copy of which is hereto annexed , was publ ished in the said newspaper for 

1--_J __ successive and consecutive weeks in the following issues: 
Dates of Publ ication : J-o...n I\ J I~ 

1 
) 0 l l 

rian Graham, Advertising Manager 
The Burns Times-Herald 

Subscribed and sworn before me this I D day of ~l"',J~ 2017 . 

- . 
. 

OFFICIAL STAMP 
BECKI J GRAHAM 

NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON 
COMMISSION NO. 938711 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 05, 2019 

No. ______ ____ _ 

STATE OF OREGON 
for the 

COUNTY OF HARNEY 

RECEIVED BY OWRD 

JAN 2 6 2017 

Filed ______________________ ___ ,20 

Clerk 

Deputy 

From the Office of, _ _____ _____________ _ 

ttorney for ______________________ _ 



SMITH Joan M * WRD 

From: 

Sent: 
To: 

ANDREWS Marissa L * WRD 

Tuesday, January 17, 2017 10:56 AM 

SMITH Joan M * WRD 

Subject: RE: Publication dates for T-12378 

For sure, 

The Burns Times let me know this would publish on ,Jan. 11 & 18, 2017. 

Mari s s a Andrews I Water Rights and Transfers Support 

Oregon Water Resources Department 

725 Summer St. NE, Suite A I Salem, Oregon 97301 

My Desk: 503.986.0807 I General Help : 503.986.0900 

From: SMITH Joan M * WRD 

Sent: Tuesday, January 17, 2017 10:52 AM 

To: ANDREWS Marissa L * WRD 

Subject: Publication dates for T-12378 

Marissa, would you please send me the publication dates for T-12378. I should have been published in the Burns Times 

Herald. Thanks Joan 
· 

1 



Pubhcation Name: 
Burns Times-Herald 

Publication URL: 
wwww.burnstimesherald. info 

Publication City and State: 

Burns, OR 

Publication County : 
Harney 

Notice Popular Keyword Category: 

Notice Keywords: 
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Notice Authentication Number: 

201701231109260701793 
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Notice Content 

PLEASE NOTE: The following text was electronically converted from the PDF document above, and may not be 100% accurate. Because of th is, please view the PDF for 

the most accurate information. 

PUBLIC NOTICE 

Notice of Preliminary Determination for Water Right Transfer T-12378 

T-12378 fil ed by Shirley Thompson, 53743 Hwy. 78, Burns OR 97720, proposes additional points of appropriation, changes in points 

of appropriation, and changes in place of use under Certificate (C) 46775, and additional points of appropriation and changes in 

place of use under 

C-55569, C-55570, C-55571, and C-85182 . C-46775 allows the use of 4.0 1 cfs from two wells in Sec. 13, T26S, R33 E, WM for 

irrigation in Sec 13, T26S, R33E, WM and Sec 18, T26S, R34E, WM and supplemental irrigation in Sects.13 and 18, T26S, R34E, 

WM. The appl icant proposes additiona l points of appropriation and a change in point of appropriation in Sects 18, 19 and 20, T26S, 

R34E, WM, and to change the place of use in Sec. 13, T26S, R33E 

Web display limited to 1,000 characters. Please view the PDF for the complete Public Notice. 

1/23/201 
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PUBLIC NOTICE 

Notice of Preliminary Determination for Water Right Transfer T-12378 

T-12378 filed by Shirley Thompson, 53743 Hwy. 78, Burns OR 97720, proposes additional points of appropriation, changes in points 

of appropriation, and changes in place of use under Certificate (C) 46775, and additional points of appropriation and changes in 

place of use under 

C-55569, C-55570, C-55571, and C-85182. C-46775 allows the use of 4.01 cfs from two wells in Sec. 13, T26S, R33E, WM for 

irrigation in Sec 13, T26S, R33E, WM and Sec 18, T26S, R34E, WM and supplemental irrigation in Sects.13 and 18, T26S, R34E, 

WM. The applicant proposes additional points of appropriation and a change in point of appropriation in Sects 18, 19 and 20, T26S, 

R34E, WM, and to change the place of use in Sec. 13, T26S, R33E, WM and Sects.18, and 19, T26S, R34E, WM. C-55569 allows 

the use of 1.48 cfs from a well in Sec. 19, T26S, R34E, WM for irrigation in Sects.19 and 20, T26S, R34E, WM. The applicant 

proposes additional points of appropriation in Sects 19 and 20, T26S, R34E, WM and changes in place of use in Sects. 19 and 20, 

T26S, R34E, WM. C-55570 allows the use of 0.5 cfs from a well in 

Sec. 19, T26S, R34E, WM for irrigation in Sect.19, T26S, R34E, WM . The applicant proposes additional points of appropriation in 

Sects 19 and 20, T26S, R34E, WM and changes in place of use in Sec 19, T26S, R34E, WM. C-55571 allows the use of 1.03 cfs 

from a well in Sec. 19, T26S, R34E, WM, for irrigation in Sects.19 and 20, T26S, R34E, WM. The applicant proposes additional 

points of appropriation in Sects. 19 and 20, T26S, R34E, WM and changes in place of use in Sec. 19, T26S, R34E, WM. C-85182 

allows the use of 1.025 cfs from a well in Sec. 20, T26S, R34E, WM for irrigation in Sects. 20 and 29, T26S, R34E, WM. The 

applicant proposes additional points of appropriation in Sec 19, T26S, R34E, WM and changes in place of use in Sects. 19 and 20, 

T26S, R34E, WM. The Water Resources Department proposes to approve the transfer, based on the requirements of ORS Chapter 

540 and OAR 690-380-5000. 

Any person may file , jointly or severally, a protest or standing statement within 30 days after the last date of newspaper publication 

of this notice, 01 /18/2017. Call (503) 986-0807 to obtain additional information or a protest form. If no protests are filed , the 

Department will issue a final order consistent with the preliminary determination. 

Publish Jan 11 & 18, 2017 

PUBLIC NOTICE 

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON 

FOR THE COUNTY OF HARNEY 

Case No.: 16CV37278 

SUMMONS BY PUBLICATION 

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. , 

Plaintiff, 
V . . 

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SPOUSE, LEGATEES, AND DEVISEES OF ROBERT L NOVAK AKA ROBERT LEE NOVAK, DECEASED; 

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SPOUSE, LEGATEES, AND DEVISEES OF WENDY NOVAK AKA WENDY ELAINE NOVAK, DECEASED; 

KELLY NOVAK; MARC NOVAK; COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.; THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON FKA THE BANK OF 

NEW YORK, AS SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE TO JPMORGAN CHASE BANK N.A. , AS TRUSTEE OF BEHALF OF THE 

CERTIFICATE HOLDERS OF THE CWHEQ INC., CWHEQ REVOLVING HOME EQUITY LOAN TRUST, SERIES 2006-D; 

OCCUPANTS OF THE PROPERTY, 

Defendants . 

To: OCCUPANTS OF THE PROPERTY; UNKNOWN HEIRS, SPOUSE, LEGATEES, AND DEVISEES OF ROBERT L NOVAK AKA 

ROBERT LEE NOVAK, DECEASED; UNKNOWN HEIRS, SPOUSE, LEGATEES, AND DEVISEES OF WENDY NOVAK AKA 

WENDY ELAINE NOVAK, DECEASED 

You are hereby required to appear and defend the Complaint filed against you in the above entitled cause within thirty (30) days 

from the date of service of this summons upon you, and in case of your fa ilure to do so , for want thereof, Plaintiff will apply to the 

court for the relief demanded in the Complaint. 

NOTICE TO DEFENDANT: 

READ THESE PAPERS CAREFULLY! 



You must "appear" in this case or the other side will win automatically. To "appear," you must file with the court a legal paper called a "motion" or "answer." The "motion" or "answer" (or "reply") must be given to the court clerk or administrator within 30 days of the date of first publication specified herein along with the required filing fee. It must be in proper form and have proof of service on the plaintiff's attorney or, if the plaintiff does not have an attorney, proof of service on the plaintiff. 

If you have questions, you should see an attorney immediately. If you need help in finding an attorney, you may call the Oregon State Bar's Lawyer Referral Service at (503) 684-3763 or toll-free in Oregon at (800) 452-7636. 

The relief sought in the Complaint is the foreclosure of the property located at 1393 Foley Drive, Burns, OR 97720. 

Date of First Publication: Jan 11 , 2017 

McCarthy & Holthus, LLP 
s/Carrie A. Majors-Staab 
I I Casey Pence, OSB #975271 
[) Robert 8 . Hakari, OSB# 114082 
[X] Carrie A. Majors-Staab, OSB# 980785 
[] Andreanna C. Smith, OSB# 131336 
[ ] Brady Godbout, OSB# 132708 
920 SW 3rd Ave., 1st Floor 
Portland , OR 97204 
Phone: (855) 809-3977 
Fax: (971) 201 -3202 
Email: cmajors-staab@mccarthyholthus.com 
Of Attorneys for Plaintiff 

Publish Jan 11 , 18, 25 & Feb 1, 2017 

PUBLIC NOTICE OF AUCTION 
PURSUANT TO ORS CHAPTER 87 

Notice is hereby given that the following vehicle will be sold , for cash to the highest bidder, on 1/23/17. The sale will be held at 10:00 a.m. by 
DAVE'S AUTO SERVICE & DETAIL 
491 W. MONROE 
BURNS, OR 

2006 Chrysler PT Cruiser 
VIN = 3A4FY58B06T323220 

Amount due on lien $3,235.00 
Reputed owner(s) Jamie & Michael Lasseinge 

Publish Jan 11 & 18, 2017 



Transfer Preliminary Determinations 

A Preliminary Determination provides the Department's conclusion as to whether a proposed change in 

place of use, point of diversion or appropriation, or character of use of an existing water right should be 

approved. Changes of water rights may be proposed in an application for transfer (including instream, 

historic POD, exchange, substitution or ground water registration modification). 

The Department has issued preliminary determinations on the transfer applications listed below. In 

addition to this notice, the Department is complying with ORS 540.520(2) that requires publication of 

notice in a local newspaper for all transfers except those proposing a change in place of use only or a 

change in point of diversion of less than ¼ mile where there are no intervening diversion points. 

Any person may protest the application and preliminary determination or may file a standing statement. 

Pursuant to OAR 690-380-4030(3) and OAR 690-382-0900, protests must raise all reasonably 

ascertainable issues and include all reasonably available arguments supporting the person's position. In 

addition, protests must be accompanied by a $700 protest fee for non-applicant and $350.00 protest fee 

for applicant. A Water Right Transfer Protest Form is available at 

http://www.oregon.gov/OWRD/PUBS/forms.shtml or by calling 503-986-0807. Protests must be 

received by the Department on or before February 09, 2017, or within 30 days of the last date of 

publication in a newspaper, whichever is later. If no protests are filed, the Department will issue a final 

order consistent with the preliminary determination. 

T-12378 filed by Shirley Thompson, 53743 Hwy 78, Bums OR 97720, proposes additional points of appropriation, changes 

in points of appropriation, and changes in place ofuse under Certificate (C) 46775, and additional points of appropriation and 

changes in place of use under C-55569, C-55570, C-55571 , and C-85182. C-46775 allows the use of 4.01 cfs from two wells 

in Sec. 13 , T26S, R33E, WM for irrigation in Sec 13, T26S, R33E, WM and Sec 18, T26S, R34E, WM and supplemental 

irrigation in Sects.13 and 18, T26S, R34E, WM. The applicant proposes additional points of appropriation and a change in 

point of appropriation in Sects 18, 19 and 20, T26S, R34E, WM, and to change the place of use in Sec. 13, T26S, R33E, WM 

and Sects.18, and 19, T26S, R34E, WM. C-55569 allows the use of 1.48 cfs from a well in Sec. 19, T26S, R34E, WM for 

irrigation in Sects.19 and 20, T26S, R34E, WM. The applicant proposes additional points of appropriation in Sects 19 and 

20, T26S, R34E, WM and changes in place of use in Sects. 19 and 20, T26S, R34E, WM. C-55570 allows the use of0.5 cfs 

from a well in Sec. 19, T26S, R34E, WM for irrigation in Sect.I 9, T26S, R34E, WM. The applicant proposes additional 

points of appropriation in Sects 19 and 20, T26S, R34E, WM and changes in place of use in Sec 19, T26S, R34E, WM. C-

55571 allows the use of 1.03 cfs from a well in Sec. 19, T26S, R34E, WM, for irrigation in Sects.19 and 20, T26S, R34E, 

WM. The applicant proposes additional points of appropriation in Sects. 19 and 20, T26S, R34E, WM and changes in place 

of use in Sec. 19, T26S, R34E, WM. C-85182 allows the use of 1.025 cfs from a well in Sec. 20, T26S, R34E, WM for 

irrigation in Sects. 20 and 29, T26S, R34E, WM. The applicant proposes additional points of appropriation in Sec 19, T26S, 

R34E, WM and changes in place of use in Sects. 19 and 20, T26S, R34E, WM. The Water Resources Department proposes 

to approve the transfer, based on the requirements of ORS Chapter 540 and OAR 690-380-5000. 

Public Notice date January 10, 2017, Page 14 



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
OFTHE 

STATE OF OREGON 

In the Matter of Transfer Application 
T-12378, Harney County 

Authority 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

PRELIMINARY DETERMINATION 
APPROVING OF A CHANGE IN 
POINTS OF APPROPRIATION, 
ADDITIONAL POINTS OF 
APPROPRIATION, AND PLACE OF 

USE CHANGES 

Oregon Revised Statutes (ORS) 537.705 and 540.505 to 540.580 establish the process in which a 

water right holder may submit a request to transfer the point of appropriation, place of use, or 

character of use authorized under an existing water right. Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR) 

Chapter 690, Division 380 implement the statutes and provides the Department's procedures and 

criteria for evaluating transfer applications. 

Applicant 

SHIRLEY THOMPSON 
53743 HWY 78 
BURNS, OR 97720 

Findings of Fact 

1. On May 9, 2016, SHIRLEY THOMPSON filed an application to change the points of 

appropriation and for additional points of appropriation and to change the place of use under 

Certificates 46775, 55569, 55570, 55571, and 85182. The Department assigned the 

application number T-12378. 

2. Notice of the application for transfer was published on May 17, 2016, pursuant to OAR 690-

380-4000. No comments were filed in response to the notice. 

3. On September 15, 2016, the Department contacted the applicant's agent via telephone and 

email to notify them of deficiencies in the application. The deficiencies being: clarification 

was requested regarding the applicants/landowners; clarification was requested as to whether 

there is a "receiving landowner"; two of the maps were missing the location of the authorized 

wells; and minor inconsistencies within the application with regard to the well locations. 

4. On October 21 , 2016, the applicant's agent submitted amended application pages and on 

October 25, 2016, the applicant submitted new maps resolving the deficiencies. 

This final order is subject to judicial review by the Court of Appeals under ORS 183.482. Any petition for judicial 

review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.482(1). Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and OAR 

137-003-0675, you may petition for judicial review or petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A 

petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days 

fo llowing the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. 
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5. On November 14, 2016, the Department sent a copy of the draft Preliminary Determination 
proposing to approve Transfer Application T-12378 to the applicant. The draft Preliminary 
Determination cover letter set forth a deadline of December 14, 2016, for the applicant to 
respond. The applicant requested that the Department proceed with issuance of the 
Preliminary Determination and provided the necessary information to demonstrate that the 
applicant is authorized to pursue the transfer. 

6. On January_, 2017, the Department issued a Preliminary Determination proposing to 
approve Transfer T-12378 and mailed a copy to the applicant. Additionally, notice of the 
Preliminary Determination for the transfer application was published on the Department's 
weekly notice on January 10, 2017, and in the Bruns Times Herald newspaper on January 
_and_, 2017, pursuant to ORS 540.520 and OAR 690-380-4020. No protests were filed 
in response to the notice. 

7. The first right to be transferred is as follows: 

Certificate: 46775 in the name of NEVIN L THOMPSON (perfected under Permit 
G-5240) 

Use: IRRIGATION of 287 .3 ACRES and SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION of 
48.2 ACRES 

Priority Date: SEPTEMBER 10, 1974 
Rate: 4.01 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND (cfs), being 0.71 cfs from OLD WELL 

and 3.3 cfs from NEW WELL 
Limit/Duty: The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured 

under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to 
ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for 
each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 
3.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of 
each year. 

Source: OLD and NEW THOMPSON WELLS within the MALHEUR LAKE 
BASIN 

Authorized Points of Appropriation: 
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances 

26 S 33 E WM 13 NESE 
OLD THOMPSON WELL: 2490 FEET NORTH AND I 00 
FEET WEST FROM THE SE CORNER OF SECTION 13 

26 S 33 E WM 13 NWSE 
NEW THOMPSON WELL: 2490 FEET NORTH AND 1370 
FEET WEST FROM THE SE CORNER OF SECTION 13 

Authorized Place of Use: 
IRRIGATION 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-0 Gov't Lot Acres Source 
26 S 33 E WM 13 SWNE 40.0 
26 S 33 E WM 13 SENE 37.5 
26 S 33 E WM 13 SENW 40.0 
26 S 33 E WM 13 NESW 40.0 New Thompson Well 
26 S 33 E WM 13 SESW 40.0 
26 S 33 E WM 13 NWSE 40.0 
26 S 33 E WM 13 SWSE 40.0 
26 S 34E WM 18 NESW 8.0 Old Thompson Well 
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IRRIGATION 
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Gov't Lot Acres Source 

26 S 34E WM 18 swsw 4 0.5 

26 S 34E WM 18 SESW l.3 
Total: 287.3 

SUPPLEMENT AL IRRIGATION 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Gov't Lot Acres Source 

26 S 34E WM 18 SWNW 2 20.0 

26 S 34E WM 18 NWSW 3 19.5 Old Thompson Well 

26 S 34E WM 18 SESW 8.7 
Total: 48.2 

8. Transfer Application T-12378 proposes an additional point of appropriation approximately 

350 feet and 1490 feet respectively from the existing points of appropriation "Old Thompson 

Well" and "New Thompson Well" located as follows: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Gov't lot Measured Distances 

NEWEST WELL: 2200 FEET NORTH AND 90 

26 S 34E WM 18 NWSW 3 FEET EAST FROM THE SW CORNER OF 
SECTION 18 

9. Transfer Application T-12378 also proposes a change in points of appropriation, described as 

follows, with the approximate distance in miles from the existing points of appropriation as 

identified below: 
Aooroximate Distances 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances Old Thompson New Thompson 
Well Well 

WEST WELL: 1320 FEET NORTH AND 1480 

26 S 34E WM 19 SESW FEET EAST FROM THE SW CORNER OF l.3 l.4 

SECTION 19 
NORTH WELL: 1230 FEET NORTH AND 170 

26 S 34E WM 19 SWNE FEET WEST FROM THE NE CORNER OF l.0 l.2 

THE NW SE OF SECTION 19 
MIDDLE WELL: 70 FEET SOUTH AND 40 

26 S 34E WM 19 NWSE FEET WEST FROM THE NE CORNER OF l.2 1.4 

THE NW SE OF SECTION 19 
EAST WELL: 17 FEET NORTH AND 123 

26 S 34E WM 20 SESW FEET WEST FROM THE SOUTH 1/4 CORNER 2.0 2.2 
OF SECTION 20 

10. Transfer Application T-12378 also proposes to change the place of use(POU) of the right in 

the table below the type of change is also described POA for point of appropriation and 
APOA for additional point of appropriation: 

IRRIGATION 
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Gov't Lot Acres Type of Change 

26 S 33 E WM 13 NENE 26.l APOA/POU 

26 S 33 E WM 13 NWNE 28.9 APOA/POU 

26 S 33 E WM 13 SWNE 29.0 APOA/POU 

26 S 33 E WM 13 SENE 26.0 APOA/POU 

26 S 33 E WM 13 NESW 31.0 APOA/POU 
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IRRIGATION 
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Gov't Lot Acres Type of Change 
26 S 33 E WM 13 SESW 31.7 APOA/POU 
26 S 33 E WM 13 NWSE 31.3 APOA/POU 
26 S 34E WM 13 SWSE 31.6 APOA/POU 
26 S 34E WM 18 NESW 1.9 APOA/POU 
26 S 34E WM 19 NESW 2.3 POA/POU 
26 S 34E WM 19 NWSW 3 16.6 POA/POU 
26 S 34E WM 19 swsw 4 20.0 POA/POU 
26 S 34E WM 19 SESW 10.9 POA/POU 

Total: 287.3 

SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION 
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Gov't Lot Acres Type of Change 
26 S 34E WM 18 SWNW 2 20.0 APOA/POU 
26 S 34E WM 18 NWSW 3 19.5 APOA/POU 
26 S 34E WM 18 SESW 8.7 APOA/POU 

Total: 48.2 

11. The second right to be transferred is as follows: 
Certificate: 55569 in the name of NEVIN THOMPSON (perfected under Permit G-5183) 
Use: IRRIGATION of 118.2 ACRES 
Priority Date: APRil., 4, 1973 
Rate: 1.48 CFS 
Limit/Duty: The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured 

under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to 
ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for 
each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 
3.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of 
each year. 

Source: JAMES WELL within the MALHEUR LAKE BASIN 
Authorized Point of Appropriation: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances 

26 S 34E WM 19 NWSE 
70 FEET SOUTH AND 40 FEET WEST FROM THE 
NE CORNER OF THE NW SE OF SECTION 19 

Authorized Place of Use: 
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres 

26 S 34E WM 19 NESE 39.0 
26 S 34E WM 19 NWSE 39.0 
26 S 34E WM 19 SESE 39.5 
26 S 34E WM 20 NWSW 0.7 

Total: 118.2 

12. Transfer Application T-12378 proposes additional points of appropriation, described as 
follows, with the approximate distance in miles from the existing point of appropriation as 
identified below: 
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Approximate 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances Distance from the 
authorized POA 

WEST WELL: 1320 FEET NORTH AND 1480 

26 S 34E WM 19 SESW FEET EAST FROM THE SW CORNER OF 0.5 

SECTION 19 

NORTH WELL: 1230 FEET NORTH AND 170 

26 S 34E WM 19 SWNE FEET WEST FROM THE NE CORNER OF 0.3 

THE NW SE OF SECTION 19 

EAST WELL: 17 FEET NORTH AND 123 

26S 34E WM 20 SESW FEET WEST FROM THE SOUTH 1/4 CORNER 0.9 

OF SECTION 20 

13. Transfer Application T-12378 also proposes to change the place of use of the right to: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres 

26 S 34E WM 19 SENE 1.6 

26 S 34E WM 19 NESE 37.7 

26 S 34E WM 19 NWSE 4.4 

26 S 34E WM 19 SWSE 3.6 

26 S 34E WM 19 SESE 15.1 

26 S 34E WM 20 SWNW 0.5 

26 S 34E WM 20 NWSW 28.4 

26 S 34E WM 20 swsw 26.9 
Total: 118.2 

14. The third right to be transferred is as follows: 

Certificate: 55570 in the name of NEVIN THOMPSON (perfected under Permit G-8242) 

Use: IRRIGATION of 40.0 ACRES 

Priority Date: MAY 8, 1978 
Rate: 0.5 CFS 
Limit/Duty: The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured 

under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to 

ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for 

each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 

3.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of 

each year. 
Source: A WELL within the MALHEUR LAKE BASIN 

Authorized Point of Appropriation: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances 

26 S 34E WM 19 NWSE 
70 FEET SOUTH AND 40 FEET WEST FROM THE 

NE CORNER OF THE NW SE OF SECTION 19 

Authorized Place of Use: 
Acres 

19 SW SE 40.0 

15. Transfer Application T-12378 proposes additional points of appropriation, described as 

follows, with the approximate distance in feet from the existing point of appropriation (POA) 

as identified below: 
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Approximate 
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances Distance from the 

authorized POA 
WEST WELL: l320 FEET NORTH AND l480 

26 S 34E WM l9 SESW FEET EAST FROM THE SW CORNER OF 0.5 
SECTION 19 
NORTH WELL: l230 FEET NORTH AND 170 

26 S 34E WM l9 SWNE FEET WEST FROM THE NE CORNER OF THE 0.3 
NW SE OF SECTION 19 
EAST WELL: 17 FEET NORTH AND 123 FEET 

26 S 34E WM 20 SESW WEST FROM THE SOUTH 1/4 CORNER OF 0.9 
SECTION 20 

16. Transfer Application T-12378 also proposes to change the place of use of the right to: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres 

26 S 34E WM 19 SESW 18.0 
26 S 34E WM 19 SWSE 0.6 
26 S 34E WM l9 SESE 21.4 

Total: 40.0 

17. The fourth right to be transferred is as follows: 
Certificate: 55571 in the name of NEVIN THOMPSON (perfected under Permit G-8372) 
Use: IRRIGATION of 82.4 ACRES 
Priority Date: OCTOBER 18, 1978 
Rate: 1.03 CFS 
Limit/Duty: The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured 

under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to 
ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for 
each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 
3.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of 
each year. 

Source: A WELL within the MALHEUR LAKE BASIN 
Authorized Point of Appropriation: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances 

26 S 34E WM 19 SWNE 
1230 FEET NORTH AND l 70 FEET WEST FROM 
THE NE CORNER OF THE NW SE OF SECTION 19 

Authorized Place of Use: 
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres 

26 S 34E WM 19 SWNE 22.0 
26 S 34E WM 19 SENE 23 .0 
26 S 34E WM 19 NENW 5.0 
26 S 34E WM 19 SENW 31.8 
26 S 34E WM 20 SWNW 0.6 

Total: 82.4 

18. Transfer Application T-12378 proposes additional points of appropriation, described as 
follows, with the approximate distance in feet from the existing point of appropriation (POA) 
as identified below: 
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Approximate 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances Distance from 
authorized POA 

WEST WELL: 1320 FEET NORTH AND 1480 

26 S 34E WM 19 SESW FEET EAST FROM THE SW CORNER OF 0.6 

SECTION 19 

MIDDLE WELL: 70 FEET SOUTH AND 40 FEET 

26 S 34E WM 19 NWSE WEST FROM THE NE CORNER OF THE NW SE 0.3 

OF SECTION 19 

EAST WELL: 17 FEET NORTH AND 123 FEET 

26 S 34E WM 20 SESW WEST FROM THE SOUTH 1/4 CORNER OF 1.1 

SECTION20 

19. Transfer Application T-12378 also proposes to change the place of use of the right to: 

IRRIGATION 

Two Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Gov't Lot Acres 

26 S 34E WM 19 SWNE 6.4 

26 S 34E WM 19 SWNW 2 19.0 

26 S 34E WM 19 SENW 37.4 

26 S 34E WM 19 NESW 3.0 

26 S 34E WM 19 SESW 8.3 

26 S 34E WM 19 NWSE 2.8 

26 S 34E WM 19 SWSE 5.5 
Total: 82.4 

20. The fifth right to be transferred is as follows: 

Certificate: 85182 in the name of NEVIN AND SHIRLEY THOMPSON and NW 

FARM CREDIT SERVICES, FLCA (perfected under Permit G-11679) 

Use: IRRIGATION of 82.0 ACRES 

Priority Date: MARCH 10, 1992 
Rate: 1.025 CFS 
Limit/Duty: The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured 

under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited to a diversion of 

ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second, or its equivalent for each 

acre irrigated, and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 3.0 

acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each 

year. 
Period of Use: MARCH 1 THROUGH OCTOBER 31 

Source: A WELL in the MALHEUR LAKE BASIN 

Authorized Point of Appropriation: 

Two Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances 

26 S 34E WM 20 SESW 
17 FEET NORTH AND 123 FEET WEST FROM 

THE SOUTH 1/4 CORNER OF SECTION 20 

Authorized Place of Use: 

Two Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres 

26 S 34E WM 20 NESW 0.6 

26 S 34E WM 20 SESW 28.4 
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Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres 
26 S 34E WM 20 NWSE 0.6 
26 S 34E WM 20 SWSE 3 l.6 
26 S 34E WM 29 NWNE 20.8 

Total: 82.0 

21. Transfer Application T-12378 proposes additional points of appropriation, described as 
follows, with the approximate distance in feet from the existing point of appropriation (POA) 
as identified below: 

Approximate 
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances Distance from 

authorized POA 
WEST WELL: 1320 FEET NORTH AND 1480 

26 S 34E WM 19 SESW FEET EAST FROM THE SW CORNER OF l.l 
SECTION 19 
NORTH WELL: 1230 FEET NORTH AND 170 

26 S 34E WM 19 SWNE FEET WEST FROM THE NE CORNER OF l.l 
THE NW SE OF SECTION 19 
MIDDLE WELL: 70 FEET SOUTH AND 40 

26 S 34E WM 19 NWSE FEET WEST FROM THE NE CORNER OF 0.9 
THE NW SE OF SECTION 19 

22. Transfer Application T-12378 also proposes to change the place of use of the right to: 
IRRIGATION 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Gov't Lot Acres 

26 S 34E WM 19 NESW 31.8 
26 S 34E WM 19 NWSW 3 3.5 
26 S 34E WM 19 NWSE 2.7 
26 S 34E WM 20 SESW . 15.9 
26 S 34E WM 20 SWSE 18.4 
26S 34E WM 29 NWNE 9.7 

Total: 82.0 

Transfer Review Criteria (OAR 690-380-4010) 

23. Water has been used within the last five years according to the terms and conditions of the 
rights. There is no information in the record that would demonstrate that the rights are 
subject to forfeiture under ORS 540.610. 

24. A pump, pipeline, and sprinkler system sufficient to use the full amount of water allowed 
under the existing rights were present within the five-year period prior to submittal of 
Transfer Application T-12378. 

25. The proposed change would not result in enlargement of the rights. 

26. The proposed change would not result in injury to other water rights. 

27. All other application requirements are met. 
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Conclusions Qf Law 

The change in point of appropriation, additional points of appropriation and change in place of 
use proposed in Transfer Application T-12378 are consistent with the requirements of ORS 
537.705 and 540.505 to 540.580 and OAR 690-380-5000. 

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED: 

1. The change in point of appropriation, additional points of appropriation and change in place 
of use proposed in Transfer Application T-12378 are approved. 

2. The right to the use of the water is restricted to beneficial use at the place of use described, 
and is subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in Certificates 46775, 55569, 
55570, 55571, and 85182, and any related decree. 

3. Water right Certificates 46775, 55569, 55570, 55571, and 85182 are cancelled. 

4. The quantity of water diverted at the new or additional points of appropriation, together with 
that diverted at the original points of appropriation, shall not exceed the quantity of water 
lawfully available at the original points of appropriation. 

5. Water use measurement conditions: 

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a totalizing 
flow meter, or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable measuring device at 
each point of appropriation (new and existing). 

b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working order. 

c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices; 
provided however, where the meters or measuring devices are located within a private 
structure, the Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice. 

6. Water shall be acquired from the same aquifer (water source) as the original point of 
appropriation. 

7. The former place of use of the transferred right shall no longer receive water under the right. 
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8. Full beneficial use of the water shall be made, consistent with the terms of this order, on or 
before October 1, 2018. A Claim of Beneficial Use prepared by a Certified Water Right 
Examiner shall be submitted by the applicant to the Department within one year after the 
deadline for completion of the changes and full beneficial use of the water. 

9. After satisfactory proof of beneficial use is received, new certificates confirming the rights 
transferred will be issued. 

Dated at Salem, Oregon this __ day of ______ 2017. 

Dwight French, Water Right Services Administrator, for 
Thomas M. Byler, Director 
Oregon Water Resources Department 

Mailing date: _______ _ 
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regon 
Kate Brown, Governor 

December 28, 2016 

VIA E-MAIL 

SHIRLEY THOMPSON 
53743 HWY78 
BURNS, OR 97720 

SUBJECT: Water Right Transfer Application T-12378 

,vater Resou1·ces Department 
725 Summer St NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301 
(503) 986-0900 

Fax (503) 986-0904 

Please find enclosed the Preliminary Determination indicating that, based on the information 
available, the Department intends to approve application T-12378. This document is an 
intermediate step in the approval process; water may not be used legally as proposed in the 
transfer application until a Final Order has been issued by the Department. Please read this entire 
letter carefully to determine your responsibility for additional action. 

A public notice is being published in the Department's weekly publication and in the Bums 
Times Herald newspaper, simultaneously with issuance of the Preliminary Determination. The 
notice initiates a period in which any person may file either a protest opposing the decision 
proposed by the Department in the Preliminary Determination or a standing statement supporting 
the Department's decision. The protest period will end 30 days after the Department's notice or 
30 days after the last date of newspaper publication. 

If no protest is filed, the Department will issue a Final Order consistent with the Preliminary 
Determination. You should receive a copy of the Final Order about 30 days after the close of the 
protest period. 

If a protest is filed, the application may be referred to a contested case proceeding. A contested 
case provides an opportunity for the proponents and opponents of the decision proposed in the 
Preliminary Determination to present information and arguments supporting their position in a 
quasi-judicial proceeding. 

Please do not hesitate to contact me at 503-986-0892 or Joan.M.Smith@wrd.state.or.usifl may 
be of assistance. 

Sincerh. 

JoanSm~-f-A"'--­

Transfer Specialist 
Transfer and Conservation Section 

cc: T-12378 

encs 

JR. Johnson, District 10 Watermaster (via e-mail) 
John A. Short, Agent for the applicant (via e-mail) 
Linda Lee Miller, CWRE # (via e-mail) 



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
OFTHE 

STATE OF OREGON 

In the Matter of Transfer Application 
T-12378, Harney County 

Authority 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

PRELIMINARY DETERMINATION 
APPROVING OF A CHANGE IN 
POINTS OF APPROPRIATION, 
ADDITIONAL POINTS OF 
APPROPRIATION, AND PLACE OF 
USE CHANGES 

Oregon Revised Statutes (ORS) 537.705 and 540.505 to 540.580 establish the process in which a 

water right holder may submit a request to transfer the point of appropriation, place of use, or 

character of use authorized under an existing water right. Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR) 

Chapter 690, Division 380 implement the statutes and provides the Department's procedures and 

criteria for evaluating transfer applications. 

Applicant 

SHIRLEY THOMPSON 
53743 HWY 78 
BURNS, OR 97720 

Findings of Fact 

1. On May 9, 2016, SHIRLEY THOMPSON filed an application to change the points of 

appropriation and for additional points of appropriation and to change the place of use under 

Certificates 46775, 55569, 55570, 55571, and 85182. The Department assigned the 

application number T-12378. 

2. Notice of the application for transfer was published on May 17, 2016, pursuant to OAR 690-

380-4000. No comments were filed in response to the notice. 

3. On September 15, 2016, the Department contacted the applicant's agent via telephone and 

email to notify them of deficiencies in the application. The deficiencies being: clarification 

was requested regarding the applicants/landowners; clarification was requested as to 

whether there is a "receiving landowner"; two of the maps were missing the location of the 

authorized wells; and minor inconsistencies within the application with regard to the well 

locations. 

4. On October 21, 2016, the applicant's agent submitted amended application pages and on 

October 25, 2016, the applicant submitted new maps resolving the deficiencies. 

Pursuant to OAR 690-380-4030, any person may file a protest or standing statement within 30 days after the last 

date of publication of notice of this preliminary determination. 
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5. On~, 2016, the Department sent a copy of the draft Preliminary Determination 

proposing to approve Transfer Application T-12378 to the applicant. The draft Preliminary 
Determination cover letter set forth a deadline of December B, 2016, for the applicant to 
respond. The applicant requested that the Department proceed with issuance of the 
Preliminary Determination and provided the necessary information to demonstrate that the 
applicant is authorized to pursue the transfer. 

6. The first right to be transferred is as follows: 

Certificate: 46775 in the name of NEVIN L THOMPSON (perfected under Permit 
G-5240) 

Use: IRRIGATION of 287 .3 ACRES and SUPPLEMENT AL IRRIGATION of 
48.2 ACRES 

Priority Date: SEPTEMBER 10, 1974 
Rate: 4.01 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND (cfs), being 0.71 cfs from OLD WELL 

and 3 .3 cfs from NEW WELL 
Limit/Duty: The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured 

under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to 
ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent 
for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to 
exceed 3.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation 
season of each year. 

Source: OLD and NEW THOMPSON WELLS within the MALHEUR LAKE 
BASIN 

Authorized Points of Appropriation: 
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances 

26 S 33 E WM 13 NESE 
OLD THOMPSON WELL: 2490 FEET NORTH AND lOO 
FEET WEST FROM THE SE CORNER OF SECTION 13 

26 S 33 E WM 13 NWSE 
NEW THOMPSON WELL: 2490 FEET NORTH AND 1370 
FEET WEST FROM THE SE CORNER OF SECTION 13 

Authorized Place of Use: 
IRRIGATION 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Gov'tLot Acres Source 
26 S 33 E WM 13 SWNE 40.0 
26 S 33 E WM 13 SENE 37.5 
26S 33 E WM 13 SENW 40.0 
26 S 33 E WM 13 NESW 40.0 New Thompson Well 
26 S 33 E WM 13 SESW 40.0 
26S 33 E WM 13 NWSE 40.0 
26 S 33 E WM 13 SWSE 40.0 
26 S 34E WM 18 NESW 8.0 
26S 34E WM 18 swsw 4 0.5 Old Thompson Well 
26 S 34E WM 18 SESW 1.3 

Total: 287.3 

SUPPLEMENT AL IRRIGATION 
Rn Mer Sec Q-Q Gov't Lot Acres Source 
34E WM 18 SWNW 2 20.0 Old Thom son Well 
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SUPPLEMENT AL IRRIGATION 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Gov' t Lot Acres Source 

26 S 34E WM 18 NWSW 3 19.5 

26 S 34E WM 18 SESW 8.7 
Total: 48.2 

7. Transfer Application T-12378 proposes an additional point of appropriation approximately 

350 feet and 1490 feet respectively from the existing points of appropriation "Old 

Thompson Well" and "New Thompson Well" located as follows: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Gov't lot Measured Distances 

NEWEST WELL: 2200 FEET NORTH AND 90 

26 S 34E WM 18 NWSW 3 FEET EAST FROM THE SW CORNER OF 

SECTION 18 

8. Transfer Application T-12378 also proposes a change in points of appropriation, described 

as follows, with the approximate distance in miles from the existing points of appropriation 

as identified below: 
Aooroximate Distances 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances Old Thompson New Thompson 

Well Well 

WEST WELL: 1320 FEET NORTH AND 

26 S 34E WM 19 SESW 1480 FEET EAST FROM THE SW l.3 l.4 

CORNER OF SECTION 19 
NORTH WELL: 1230 FEET NORTH AND 

26 S 34E WM 19 SWNE 170 FEET WEST FROM THE NE CORNER l.0 l.2 

OF THE NW SE OF SECTION 19 

MIDDLE WELL: 70 FEET SOUTH AND 

26 S 34E WM 19 NWSE 40 FEET WEST FROM THE NE CORNER l.2 l.4 

OF THE NW SE OF SECTION 19 

EAST WELL: 17 FEET NORTH AND 123 

26 S 34E WM 20 SESW FEET WEST FROM THE SOUTH l/4 2.0 2.2 

CORNER OF SECTION 20 

9. Transfer Application T-12378 also proposes to change the place of use(POU) of the right in 

the table below the type of change is also described POA for point of appropriation and 

APOA for additional point of appropriation: 

IRRIGATION 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Gov't Lot Acres Type of Change 

26 S 33 E WM 13 NENE 26.l APOA/POU 

26 S 33 E WM 13 NWNE 28.9 APOA/POU 

26 S 33 E WM 13 SWNE 29.0 APOA/POU 

26 S 33 E WM 13 SENE 26.0 APOA/POU 

26 S 33 E WM 13 NESW 31.0 APOA/POU 

26 S 33 E WM 13 SESW 3 l.7 APOA/POU 

26 S 33 E WM 13 NWSE 31.3 APOA/POU 

26 S 34E WM 13 SWSE 31.6 APOA/POU 

26 S 34E WM 18 NESW 1.9 APOA/POU 

26 S 34E WM 19 NESW 2.3 POA/POU 

26 S 34E WM 19 NWSW 3 16.6 POA/POU 

26 S 34E WM 19 swsw 4 20.0 POA/POU 

26 S 34E WM 19 SESW 10.9 POA/POU 
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IRRIGATION I 
Twp I Rng I Mer I Sec I Q-Q I Gov't Lot I Acres I Type of Change I 

Total: I 287.3 I 

SUPPLEMENT AL IRRIGATION 
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Gov' t Lot Acres Type of Change 
26 S 34 E WM 18 SWNW 2 20.0 APOA/POU 
26 S 34E WM 18 NWSW 3 19.5 APOA/POU 
26 S 34E WM 18 SESW 8.7 APOA/POU 

Total: 48.2 

10. The second right to be transferred is as follows: 
Certificate: 55569 in the name of NEVIN THOMPSON (perfected under Permit 

G-5183) 
Use: IRRIGATION of 118.2 ACRES 
Priority Date: APRIL 4, 1973 
Rate: 1.48 CFS 
Limit/Duty: The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured 

under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to 
ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent 
for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to 
exceed 3.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation 
season of each year. 

Source: JAMES WELL within the MALHEUR LAKE BASIN 
Authorized Point of Appropriation: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances 

26 S 34 E WM 19 NWSE 
70 FEET SOUTH AND 40 FEET WEST FROM THE 
NE CORNER OF THE NW SE OF SECTION 19 

Authorized Place of Use: 
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres 
26 S 34E WM 19 NESE 39.0 
26 S 34E WM 19 NWSE 39.0 
26 S 34E WM 19 SESE 39.5 
26 S 34E WM 20 NWSW 0.7 

Total : 11 8.2 

11. Transfer Application T-12378 proposes additional points of appropriation, described as 
follows, with the approximate distance in miles from the existing point of appropriation as 
identified below: 

Approximate 
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances Distance from the 

authorized POA 
WEST WELL: 1320 FEET NORTH 

26 S 34E WM 19 SESW AND 1480 FEET EAST FROM THE 0.5 
SW CORNER OF SECTION 19 
NORTH WELL: 1230 FEET NORTH 

26 S 34 E WM 19 SWNE AND 170 FEET WEST FROM THE 0.3 
NE CORNER OF THE NW SE OF 
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Approximate 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances Distance from the 
authorized POA 

SECTION 19 
EAST WELL: 17 FEET NORTH AND 

26 S 34E WM 20 SESW 123 FEET WEST FROM THE SOUTH 0.9 
1/4 CORNER OF SECTION 20 

12. Transfer Application T-12378 also proposes to change the place of use of the right to: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres 

26 S 34E WM 19 SENE 1.6 
26 S 34E WM 19 NESE 37.7 
26 S 34E WM 19 NWSE 4.4 
26 S 34E WM 19 SWSE 3.6 
26 S 34E WM 19 SESE 15. l 
26 S 34E WM 20 SWNW 0.5 
26S 34E WM 20 NWSW 28 .4 
26 S 34E WM 20 swsw 26.9 

Total: I 18.2 

13. The third right to be transferred is as follows: 

Certificate: 55570 in the name of NEVIN THOMPSON (perfected under Permit 
G-8242) 

Use: IRRIGATION of 40.0 ACRES 
Priority Date: MAY 8, 1978 
Rate: 0.5 CFS 
Limit/Duty: The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured 

under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to 
ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent 
for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to 
exceed 3.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation 
season of each year. 

Source: A WELL within the MALHEUR LAKE BASIN 

Authorized Point of Appropriation: 
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances 

26 S 34E WM 19 NWSE 
70 FEET SOUTH AND 40 FEET WEST FROM THE 
NE CORNER OF THE NW SE OF SECTION 19 

Authorized Place of Use: 

Acres I 
40.0 

14. Transfer Application T-12378 proposes additional points of appropriation, described as 
follows, with the approximate distance in feet from the existing point of appropriation 
(POA) as identified below: 

Approximate 
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances Distance from the 

authorized POA 

26 S 34E WM 19 SESW WEST WELL: 1320 FEET NORTH AND 0.5 
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Approximate 
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances Distance from the 

authorized POA 
1480 FEET EAST FROM THE SW CORNER 
OF SECTION 19 
NORTH WELL: 1230 FEET NORTH AND 

26 S 34E WM 19 SWNE 170 FEET WEST FROM THE NE CORNER 0.3 
OF THE NW SE OF SECTION 19 
EAST WELL: 17 FEET NORTH AND 123 

26 S 34E WM 20 SESW FEET WEST FROM THE SOUTH 1/4 0.9 
CORNER OF SECTION 20 

15. Transfer Application T-12378 also proposes to change the place of use of the right to: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres 
26 S 34E WM 19 SESW 18.0 
26 S 34E WM 19 SWSE 0.6 
26 S 34E WM 19 SESE 21.4 

Total : 40.0 

16. The fourth right to be transferred is as follows: 
Certificate: 55571 in the name of NEVIN THOMPSON (perfected under Permit 

Use: 
Priority Date: 
Rate: 
Limit/Duty: 

G-8372) 
IRRIGATION of 82.4 ACRES 
OCTOBER 18, 1978 
1.03 CFS 
The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured 
under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to 
ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent 
for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to 
exceed 3.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation 
season of each year. 

Source: A WELL within the MALHEUR LAKE BASIN 
Authorized Point of Appropriation: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances 

26S 34E WM 19 SWNE 
1230 FEET NORTH AND 170 FEET WEST FROM THE 
NE CORNER OF THE NW SE OF SECTION 19 

Authorized Place of Use: 
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres 
26 S 34E WM 19 SWNE 22.0 
26 S 34E WM 19 SENE 23 .0 
26 S 34E WM 19 NENW 5.0 
26 S 34E WM 19 SENW 31.8 
26 S 34E WM 20 SWNW 0.6 

Total: 82.4 

17. Transfer Application T-12378 proposes additional points of appropriation, described as 
follows, with the approximate distance in feet from the existing point of appropriation 
(POA) as identified below: 
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Approximate 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances Distance from 
authorized POA 

WEST WELL: 1320 FEET NORTH AND 
26 S 34E WM 19 SESW 1480 FEET EAST FROM THE SW 0.6 

CORNER OF SECTION 19 
MIDDLE WELL: 70 FEET SOUTH AND 

26 S 34E WM 19 NWSE 40 FEET WEST FROM THE NE CORNER 0.3 
OF THE NW SE OF SECTION 19 
EAST WELL: 17 FEET NORTH AND 123 

26 S 34E WM 20 SESW FEET WEST FROM THE SOUTH 1/4 1.1 
CORNER OF SECTION 20 

18. Transfer Application T-12378 also proposes to change the place of use of the right to: 
IRRIGATION 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Gov' t Lot Acres 

26S 34E WM 19 SWNE 6.4 
26 S 34E WM 19 SWNW 2 19.0 
26 S 34E WM 19 SENW 37.4 
26 S 34E WM 19 NESW 3.0 
26S 34E WM 19 SESW 8.3 
26 S 34E WM 19 NWSE 2.8 
26 S 34E WM 19 SWSE 5.5 

Total : 82.4 

19. The fifth right to be transferred is as follows: 

Certificate: 85182 in the name of NEVIN AND SHIRLEY THOMPSON and NW 
FARM CREDIT SERVICES, FLCA (perfected under Permit G-11679) 

Use: IRRIGATION of 82.0 ACRES 
Priority Date: MARCH 10, 1992 
Rate: 1.025 CFS 
Limit/Duty: The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured 

under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited to a diversion of 
ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second, or its equivalent for each 
acre irrigated, and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 3.0 
acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each 
year. 

Period of Use: MARCH 1 THROUGH OCTOBER 31 
Source: A WELL in the MALHEUR LAKE BASIN 

Authorized Point of Appropriation: 
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances 

26 S 34E WM 20 SESW 
17 FEET NORTH AND 123 FEET WEST FROM 
THE SOUTH 1/4 CORNER OF SECTION 20 

Authorized Place of Use: 
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres 

26S 34E WM 20 NESW 0.6 
26 S 34E WM 20 SESW 28.4 
26S 34E WM 20 NWSE 0.6 
26 S 34E WM 20 SWSE 31.6 
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